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1998 FLORIDA STATE SOFTBALL ROSTER

No. Name Pos. Yr. B/T Hometown (previous school)
00 Jennifer Brown C FR R/R LaHabra, CA (Sonora HS)

2 Danielle Cox QOF JR L/L Anniston, AL (Gulf Coast CC)
4 - Lisa Hall IF FR R/R Jacksonville, FL (Manarin HS)
6 Dana Bailey OF JR R/R Bossier City, LA (Parkway HS)
7 Jesse McGregor SS JR R/R Houston, TX (St John's HS)

9 Kristy Hull C/RF SR L/R TPhoenix, AZ (Moon Valley HS)

12 Jennifer White P FR R/R Tuttle, OK (Tuttle HS)

13 Christy Cerecedes 2B FR R/R Hacienda Hgts, CA (Los Altos HS)
14 Teresa Edenfield S§S SO R/R Marianna, FL (Maclay HS)

15 Corrie Williams 1B JR R/R Bakersfield, CA (North HS)

17 Becky Wallace F SO R/R Naples, FL (Barron Collier HS)

19 Sarah King IF SR R/R Huntington Bch, CA (Tall. CC)
20 Kelly Miller 1B FR R/R Vallejo, CA (Vallejo HS) -

21 Misty Molin - 1B/JOF SR L/L Jackson, CA (Argonaut HS)

22 Stacy Venable P JR R/R Choctaw, OK (NE Okla. A&M JC)
25 Tami Post 3B JR R/R Citrus Hghts, CA (Del Campo HS)

Head Coach: Dr. JoAnne Graf (Florida State '75)

Assistant Coach: Michelle Bolster (Michigan '89)
Assistant Coach: Chandelle Schulte (Easterm Michigan '91)
Athletic Trainer: Robin Gibson
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2107 @ Mercer University
2108 GEORGIA SOUTHERN
2/13-2/15 '+ @ Arjzona State Classic
2118 @ West Florida
2120 @ FAMU
223 ' FAMU
2424 TROY STATE
2H27-3/1 @ NFCA Leadoff Classic
Columbus, GA
3/6-3/8 @ South Florida Invitational
' Tampa, FL
310 *UNC - Charlotte 5:
3/11 MIAMI of OHIO 5:30 & 7:.00
3/12 PURDUE A }ﬂ\ 6:00
3/13-3/15 FLORIDA STATE I : All Day
317 5:30 & 7:00
3/19 4:30 & 6:00
3125 5:00 & 7:00
3/27-29 All Day
43 '5:30 & 7:00.
4/5 1:00 & 3:00
4/8 5:30 & 7:00
4/10 6:00
4/12 1:00 & 3:00
415 6:00
413 1:00 & 3:00
419 12:00 & 2:00
4/23-25 All Day
516 1ot ' 3:00 & 5:00
5/15-17 ﬁ? 5 All Day
5/21-25 , £ CAA eo - All Day
S 4 o

Jome Games are m ]}old
: Jna’zcares Cary’erence Game

"A Progran: Butlr orn Pride und Tridicion”
ACC Champians: '92. '93 '9:'. 95, 97
NCAA College World Sevies: S 9. 9L 93, 93
NCAA Regionals: 86 '§7, ‘88, '89, '99, 92.°93, °94. '93, '9¢6
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1998 SOFTBALL SCHEDULE/RESULTS

Feb. 7 at Mercer W-5-1;9-1
Feb. 8 GA. SOUTHERN W-3-1;6-2
Feb. 13-15  at Arizona State Classic W3 L1
{Tempe, Ariz.)
Feb. 18 at West Florida W-9-3;10-6
Feb. 20 at FAMU W-4-2
Feb. 23 FAMU W-86-0
Feb. 24 TROY STATE L, 0-5; W 5-4
F. 27-Mar, 1 at NFCA Leadoff Classic W2z L4
(Columbus, Ga.)
Mar, 5-8 at USF Speedline Invitational W 4, L 3
{Tampa, Fla.)
Mar. 10 UNC-CHARLOTTE W-4-1; 4-1
Mar. 11 MIAMI OF OHIO L-1-4; 13
Mar. 12 PURDUE L-0-1
Mar. 13-15 TALLAHASSEE DEMOCRAT
FLORIDA STATE INVITATIONAL W 8
Mar. 17 UCONN W-6-5;9-0
Mar. 19 NORTH CAROLINA W-3-2,7-6
Mar. 25 YOUNGSTOWN STATE W - 1-0; 10-2
Mar. 27-29 at Georgia Tech Buzz Classic W 4, L 1
{Atlanta, Ga.)
Apr. 3 WEST FLORIDA W-21;5-3
Apr. 5 GEORGIATECH W-3-2; 4-1
Apr. 8 FLORIDA L3-8 W53
Apr. 10 FAMU l-1-3
Apr, 12 AUBURN W-5-1;83
Apr. 15 at FAMU W-4-1
Apr. 18 at Virginia L-1-4;0-3
Apr. 19 at Maryland L 3-5; W 9-1
Apr. 23-26  ACC Championships W3
May 6 at Scuth Florida Wa-1;L2-3
“May 15-17  at NCAA Regionals
May 21-25 at NCAA College World Series
COACH'S CORNER

In her 20th season with Florida State, Dr.
JoAnne Graf holds a 964-258-5 career
record, including a 51-19 mark in 1998.
She has led Florida State to five College
World Series appearances and 12 NCAA
Regional appearances. Her coaching has
produced 11 All-Americans, including three
first team selections. Graf has led FSU to
11 seasons of 50 wins or more, including
two seasons when the Lady 'Noles re-
corded more than 60 victories,

LADY SEMINOLES RECEIVE AT-LAF!GE :@D
With a 51-19 record and fresh off a split with'io. 6 Soufh Elofida
in Tampa, the Lady Seminoles were awarded an at-large bid to

NCAA Regionals. Florida State, though, ‘Hiad'to wait a "bit for the -

news as the team was the 30th team annouhced amony the 32-
team fieid.

FSU IN NCAA REGIONAL PLAY

Florida State will be making its 12 NCAA Regionals 'iipﬁearance
when the Lady Seminoles head to Stillwater, Oklaﬁoma‘tﬁts ‘week-
end. FSU's first regionals appearance was: i 4986, *begmmng an
11-consecutive year run for the Tribe. Last; !.r,e"-etsgr‘g despi a 45-
19-1 record, FSU did not receive a bid. F31y's all*tinfe ‘record in
NCAA reg|onal play is 18-13.

FSU AND THE COLLEGE WOQRLD SERIES X
The Lady Seminoles have advanced to the Coﬂege ‘World Serles

five times. FSU's first appearance at the CWS was'in 1987, . After, ¥

.......

a two-year absence, the Tribe returned to the big show.in 1980

and went again in 1991, 1992 and made its last appearance in -

1993. FSU's all-time record inthe CWS is 3-10and 1ts bestflnlsh
was 3rd in 1990.

1998 NCAA REGIONAL SOFTBALL CHAMPIQ’ﬁéﬁtbs
Friday - Sunday, May 15-17
Cowgirl Field
Stillwater, Okla. L
ALL TIMES CONVEHTED TO EASTERN STAN A

Friday, May 15 |
Gm 1 #2 Oklahoma State vs. #3 Florida'State  :5:30-p.m.
Gm2 #1 Stanford vs. #4 SW Missouri State .~ 8:00p.m.

Saturday, May 16 -
Gm3 Gm 1 winner vs. Gm 2 winner

Gm4 Gm1 loservs. Gm 2 loser
Gm5 Gm 4 winner vs. Gm 3 loser
Sunday. May 17

Gm6 &Gm 3 winner vs. Gm 5 winner
Gm 7 If necessary

v‘u‘. .



FSU IN STILLWATER i
This won't be the first trip to Stillwater, Okla., for the
Lady Seminoles. FSU participated in an NCAA Regional
in Stillwater back in the 1994 season. That year, the
_Tribe lostto Oklahoma 1-3 and was eliminated by Provi-
dence with a 1-2 loss.

THE TRIBE VS. THE REGIONAL FIELD
Florida State has faced all three of its possible regional
opponents before ... but none since 1995...
vs, Oklahoma State ESU trails 6-8
1995 L, 1-5; W, 7-4
1894 L, 0-1;L, 0-1
1983 L, 2-5*
1992 L, 0-3
1991
1990

EI_'F"I""

, 2-0+; W, 4-3+

1-2; L, 1-4*

1987 1-4; W, 2-0
1986 ,3-2; W, 2-1

* CWS play; + NCAA Regionals

s

vs, Stanford FSU leads 1-0
1985 W, 9-1
vs, SW Missouri State FSU leads 2-1

1985 W, 4-3; 1L, 0-1
1989 W, 14-0

FSU VS. THE 32-TEAM REGIONAL FIELD i

Florida State has played 12 of the 31 other teams par-
ticipating in NCAA Regionals at least one time this sea-
son. Of those 12 opponents, three are number one
seeds at their respective regionals. FSU is 7-8 in those
games, but two of those wins were against number one

" seeds. :

VENABLE, WHITE GOIN’ HOME

The Tribe’s top two pitchers are Oklahoma natives, ACC
Tournament MVP, pitcher Stacy Venable (19-7), and
rookie pitching ace Jennifer White (26-7), both hail from
the state of Oklahoma. Venable is a native of Choctaw,
Oklahoma, while White is from Tuttle, Okla. White, who
has not pitched since March 28th because of a rib in-
jury, should be ready for regional action.

WHO'LL GET THE NOD?

Who will get the start on the mound in Game 1 has yet
to be determined according to FSU coaches. Butit's a
good problem. Both White and Venable should be ready
to go come Friday!

FSU AND THE ACC TOURNAMENT

No. 2-seeded Florida State made it four consecutive
ACC Championship titles and six overall with a 3-0
sweep at the ACC Tournament played in Tallahassee.
FSU has won the ACC crown in 1992, 1993, 1995, 1996
and sharing the title in 1997 with Maryland.

FIVE RECEIVE ACC ALL-TOURNEY HONORS

Five Lady Seminoles earned ACC All-Tourney honors -
- the most of any league school. Jesse McGregor, Kristy
Hull, Dana Bailey and Corrie Williams were all named
-t theall-tourney team while pitcher Stacy Venable was
Tiamed Most:Valuable Player.

TTH ANNUAL ATLANTIC COAST CONFERENCE
SOFTBALL TOURNAMENT RESULTS
Thursday, April 23

Game 1 #4 Virginia def. #5 Georgia Tech, 3-1
Game 2 #2 Florida State def. #3 Maryland, 1-0
Game 3 #1 North Carolina def. Virginia, 3-1
Friday, April 24

Game 4 Maryland def. Georgia Tech, 4-0
Game 5 Florida State def. Virginia, 10-0
Game 6 North Carolina def. Maryland, 4-0
Saturday, April 25

Game 7 Virginia def. North Carolina, 6-0
Game 8 Florida State def. Virginia, 2-1

IN THE POLL

Here’s a look at where we've been in this season’s poli...

Preseason  #21 April 1 #16
Feb. 25 #T9 April 8 #15
March 4 #12 April 15 #14
March 11 #17 April 22 #16
March 18 #17 April 29 #16
March 25 #17 May 6 #14

STREAK ENDS AT 18 GAMES

The Tallahassee Democrat Florida State Classic started
the Tribe on a roll that lasted 18 games and 16 days.
FSU fell 1-4 to Utah on March 29th, halting the run.
The streak was FSU’s longest since 1993 when they
won 21 straight.

BALANCED SPEED

Five Lady Seminoles have recorded double-digit stolen
bases this season. Leadoff hitter Dana Bailey leads
the way with 27, followed by Danielle Cox’s 21, Christy
Cerecedes and Kristy Hull each have 15 while Misty
Molin has 14. The Tribe has recorded 67 more steals
than its opponents. Last year, only two players finished
the season with double digits steals. Myssi Caikins had
a record setting 61 while Molin turned in 10.

ABOUT THE TALLAHASSEE DEMOCRAT FLORIDA
STATE INVITATIONAL

The Tribe didn't lose a game in the three-day, 24 team
tournament. FSU outscored its opponenis 34-15 in win-
ning eight games. Three of the victories were shut-
outs and one was over a higher ranked opponent in
then No. 16 LSU. The title marked FSU’s seventh in-
vite title and first since 1993. Jennifer White, who led
the team with a 5-0 record on the mound and six RBis,
was named the tournament MVP. Dana Bailey and
Kristy Hull also received All-Tournament Team honors.

GIANT KILLERS

In what Coach Graf called, “One of the best days in
Florida State softball history,” the Seminoles upset No.
3 Washington 1-0 and No. 2 Fresno State 2-1 on
Valentine’s Day at the Arizona State Coca Cola Classic
softball tournament. Freshman Jennifer White pitched
complete games against both teams and gave up one
earned run and a walk.

GOING TO EXTRA INNINGS

The Lady Seminoles are 3-1 in extra inning games this
season. FSU played its first extra inning game of the
season on Feb 20th against crosstown rival Florida A&M.
FSU pulled out a 4-2 victory in nine innings. On Feb.



28 at the NFCA Classic, FSU lost 3-4 in 10 innings to
Cal State Northridge. On April 3rd vs. West
Florida,Corrie Williams scored the winning run after lead-
ing off the eighth inning with a double. In the Noles last
regular-season series with South Florida, it was Corrie
Williams again. She who drove in the winning run with
a double in the eighth. FSU has gone less-than seven
innings in eight games and has a 7-1 record. The Tribe
has run-ruled Mercer (9-1) in six innings, Central Michi-
gan (10-1) in five innings, UConn (9-0) in five innings
and Youngstown State (10-2), Georgia State (8-0), Mary-
land (2-1) in six innings and Virginia (10-0) in five in-
nings. FSU fell to Texas 9-1 in five innings.

BAILEY AT BAT

Dana Bailey has stepped up on the offensive end this
season while also making some outstanding defensive
plays in center field. With 66 games played, she is first
in batting (.345), hits (67) and steals (27/29); while she
is second in runs scored (40).

A WHOLE LOT OF HULL

Senior Kristy Hull's 273 career hits (58 this season) ranks
second all-time in the FSU records books. Her 114 RBls
ranks second all time while her current career batting
average of .337 ranks her fourth all tiime in the FSU
records books.

CERECEDES LEADING FRESHMAN

Freshman second base starter Christy Cercedes made
a quick transition to the college game. She is first on
the team in at bats (204) and is second in hits with 62
and third with 22 RBls -- the most of all rookies. She
also scored the winning run in the ACC Championship
game.

FSU'S ACC PLAYERS &

51-19 OVERALL RECORD BREAKDOWN
30-6 home
(including tournaments piayed in Tallahassee)
8-4 away
13-9 neutral

SHUT ‘EM OUT

Florida State pitching has accounted for 11 shutouts this
season while the Lady Seminoles themselves have been
shutout just five times all season. Three of FSU’s shut-
out victories came against teams in the 32-team NCAA
Regional field.

DEFENSE, HOLD EM

Florida State went errorless in 30 of its games this sea-
son and had a 23-7 record. The squad committed a
season-high seven errors in its 3-8 loss to Florida. FSU
opponents went errorless in just 13 games vs. the Tribe.

‘FSU went 6-7 in those games. In games when both

teams went errorless, FSU is 4-0.

FSU IN TOURNAMENT PLAY THIS SEASON

The Tribe has competed in six tournaments this sea-
son, including the ACC Championships, and has a 19-9
record. Here’s a breakdown of how FSU did and some
highlights...

3-1 at Arizona State Classic
including wins over #2 Fresno St. and #4 Washington
2-4 at NFCA Leadoff Classic
4-3 at USF Speedline Invitational
8-0 at Tallahassee Democrat FSU Invitational
4-1 at Ga. Tech Buzz Classic
3-0 at ACC Championships

PITCHERS OF THE WEEK
Mar. 16  Jennifer White Pitcher
Mar. 23  Jesse McGregor Co-Player . 1998 ROSTER
Jenn!fer Wh!te P!tcher No. Name Pos. Yr. B/T Hometown
Mar. 30  Jennifer White Pitcher 00  Jennifer Brown C Fr. RR LaHabra CA
Apr.6  Christy Cerecedes  Player 2 DanieleCox - OF Jr. UL  Anniston, AL
Apr. 13 Sorre W ""%TS ayer 4 Lisa Hall IF Fr. RMR Jacksonville, FL
: tacy Venable feher 6 Dana Bailey OF Jr. R/R Bossier City, LA
April 28 ‘é?:ge \I}lcncglggor FI’::EKZ: 7 Jesse McGregor S8 Jr. R/R Houston, TX
y 9 Kristy Hull C/RF Sr. LR  Phoenix, AZ
12 Jennifer White P Fr. RAR Tutlle, OK
JUST TWO AWAY < cem. | 13 Ohristy Cerecedes 28 Fr. RR  Hacienda Heights, GA
With a team-leading 14 doubles this sea . .
: e ‘o i 14 TeresaEdenfield SS So. R/R  Marianna, FL
son, Corrie Williams is just two away uc =L :
i i . 18 Corrie Williams P Jn. R/R Bakersfield, CA
fromtying the single-season record (16)
for doubles set by Cindy Lawton in 1995. 17 Becky Wallace IF So. R/R  Naples, FL
19 Sarah King IF Sr R/AR Huntington Beach, CA
HITS AND MORE 20  Kelly Miller 1B Fr. R/R \Vallgjo, CA
As a squad, FSU has belted double-digit 21 Misty Molin 1B/OF Sr. LL  Jackson, CA
hits in 13 games. The most hits the team 22  Stacy Venable P Jr. RR Choctaw, OK
has had in a single game this season was 25 Tami Post 3B Jr. R/R Citrus Heights, CA
13 in its 10-2 victory over Youngstown
State. The Lady Seminoles also had a Head Coach: Dr. JoAnne Graf
season-high 10 RBIs in that game. The Assistant Coaches: Michelle Bolster, Chandeile Schulte
most runs the team has scored in a single Volunteer Assistant Coach: Carrie Partlowe
game this season was in its 11-4 victory Athletic Trainer: Robin Gibson
over Central Michigan. FSU has scored

in double-digits in five games this season.



PLAYER UPDATES...

00 JENNIFER BROWN (C, Fr., R/R, La Habra, CA)
Has played in 31 games, mostly as a pinch-hitter...
has 10 hits and sevenRBis... drove in winning run
in the seventh inning in FSU’s win vs. Utah... has
had two multiple hit games... drove in two runs vs.
Georgia Tech.

2 DANIELLE COX(LF, Jr., L/L, Anniston, AL)
Has played in all 70 games at left field... is the only
newcomer to the outfield... is among the leaders on
the team with 51 hits... leads the team with four
triples... has driven in 11 runs... ranks second on
the team with 21 stolen bases... has reached base
on a team-high five hit by pitches... has had 12 mul-
tiple hit games... has had a hitting streak of eight
games.

4 LISA HALL (IF, Fr., R/R, Jacksonville, FL)
Has played in just three games, but has three hits
and an RBI.

6 DANA BAILEY (CF, Jr., L/R, Bossier City, LA)
Has played in 66 games... is first on the team with
67 hits and a .345 batting average... is also first on
the team with 27 stolen bases... earned ACC All-
Tournament Team honors... was an all-ACC selec-
tion and was runner-up for player of the year in the
league... is fifth on the team with 19 RBls... has hit
safely in 13 of the last 18 straight, including a 10-
game hitting streak and eight of those games saw
multiple hits... also had a seven-game hitting
streak... has had five multiple RBl games... has had
22 multiple hit games... is second on the team with
40 runs scored... went 4-for-5 and scored three runs
vs. Florida... has had three, three-hit games.

7 JESSE McGREGOR (SS, Jr., R/R, Houston, TX)
Has played in all 70 games at shortstop... was
named to the ACC All-Tournament Team after bat-
ting a team-leading .625... was an all-ACC selec-
tion after leading the team in batting in ACC games
with a .400 BA... earned ACC Player of the Week
honors for April 28th and March 23rd and ... ranks
fourth on the team in RBls with 20 and walks with
21... is among the team leaders with 55 hits... has
had 10 multiple hit games... has had three muiltiple
RBI games... has hit safely in 12 of the last 16
games, including a nine-game streak... recorded a

season-high four walks vs. West Florida... named
to the Buzz Classic All-Tournament team.

9 KRISTY HULL (C, Sr., L/R, Phoenix, AZ)

Has played in all 70 games... named an all-ACC
selection for the third time in her four-year career...
was named to the ACC All-Tourney Team after bat-
ting .500... drove in the winning run in the ACC
Championship game... ranks third on the team with
58 hits... is tied for third on the team with 15 stolen
bases... has had 10 multiple hit games... has had
two six-game hitting streaks... is third on the team
with 26 walks... has driven in 15 runs... had a sea-
son-high three stolen bases in Robert Morris win...
with 273 career hits (58 this season), she ranks
second all-time in the FSU records books... her 114
career RBls ranks second all time while her cur-
rent career batting average of .337 ranks her fourth
all tiime in the FSU records books.

12 JENNIFER WHITE (P, Fr., R/R, Tuttle, OK)
Has seen action in 38 games, but has not played
since March 28th and still led the country with 26
victories until April 14th... is FSU’s ace on the mound
with a 26-7 record and a 1.39 ERA... has earned
ACC Pitcher of the Week honors three times...
eamed victories over No. 3 Washington and No. 2
Fresno State early in the season... also pitched FSU
to victory over nationally-ranked LSU... has five
shutouts... has 26 complete games in 35 appear-
ances... has struck out 120 batters and walked just
35 in 206.1 innings pitched... has held opponents
to a .216 batting average... was named the Most
Valuable Player of the Tallahassee Democrat
Florida State Invitational after leading FSU to the
title with a 5-0 record and six RBls... also bats for
herself and has 25 hits and 11 RBls... on the bat-
ting end, has had four multiple hit games... drove
in a season-high three runs vs. Central Michigan...
has struck out eight batters in five games.
13 CHRISTY CERECEDES (2B, Fr., R/R,
Hacienda Heights, CA)
Has started all 70 games at 2B... is the only new-
comer to the infield... scored the winning run in the
ACC Championship game and was the only Lady
Seminole to have two hits in that game... is first on
the team in at bats (204) and is second in hits with
62 and third with 22 RBls -- the most of all rook-
ies... is 15-for-17 in steals... has had 16 multiple hit



- games and five multiple RBI games... was named
the ACC Player of the Week on April 7th,

14 TERESA EDENFIELD (SS/DP, So., R/R,

Marianna, FL}
Has played in 44 games, mostly at designated
player... has 16 RBIs off of 31 hits... has had five
multiple hit games... had a 10-game hitting streak...
among the team leaders with four doubles... drove
- in a season-high four runs vs. Mercer.

. 22

15  CORRIE WILLIAMS (1B/P, Jr., R/R,

Bakersfield, CA)
Has played in 66 games, pitching and at first base...
was named to the ACC All-Tournament Team and
batted .400 with three RBls... has pitched in 16
games and has a 6-5 record... is second on the
team in batting among all starters with a .329 bat-
ting average... has three of the team’s four home
runs.. is the team leader with 40 RBIs and 14
doubles... has been walked 26 times -- second on
the team... with just one error, has the highest field-
ing percentage and the most total chances of all
starters at .997... has 12 multiple hit games... had
had three, five-hit streaks... drove in a season-high
four runs vs. Youngstown State... drove in four runs
in Florida doubleheader... recorded a season-high
16 putouts vs. Washington.

17 BECKY WALLACE (IF, So., R/R Naples, FL)
Has seen action in 14 games, mostly as a pinch
hitter... has come in to play first base... has two
RBls off of three hits,

19 SARAH KING (2B, Sr., R/R,

Huntington Beach, CA)
Has played in 21 games with two hits including a
double... has also scored four runs... comes in re-
lief to play at second base, but has seen most ac-
tion as a pinch-runner.

20 KELLY MILLER (1B, Fr., R/R, Vallejo, CA)
Has played in 31 games... a power hitter... has
started at first base when Corrie Williams is pitch-
ing... has just 12 hits, but six of them are doubles
which is fourth on the team... one of her hits was a
home run... came in to pinch-hit in eighth inning vs.
West Florida and drove in winning run with a double
to center field... was the designated player in first
Florida game and drove in a run... has had one
muitiple hit and one multiple RBI game.

21 MISTY MOLIN (RF, Sr., R/R, Jackson, CA)
Has played in 65 games... missed three games due
to a shoulder injury... started the season hitting
safely in the first 10 games... is tied for second on
the team in doubles (8) and is second in RBIs (27)...
is among the leaders on the team with 54 hits...
with 14 steals, is one of just five players with double
digit stolen bases... has had 13 multiple hit games
and eight multiple RBls games.

STACY VENABLE (P, Jr., R/R, Choctaw, OK)
Eamed Most Valuable Player honors after leading
FSU to the ACC Toumnament championship title with
a 3-0 record, including two shutouts, and a 0.37
ERA... is 19-7 with a 1.68 ERA... was an all-ACC
selection... has made 35 appearances and has 23
complete games... has five shutouts... has twice
been named the ACC Pitcher of the Week... led
FSU to victory over No. 6 South Florida in last regu-
lar-season series... struck out a season-high eight
batters in Utah loss... also struck out seven in Indi-
ana win... pitched a season-high 10 innings in Cal
State Northridge game,

25 TAMI POST (3B, Jr., R/R, Citrus Heights, CA)
Has played in all 70 games... has had three mul-
tiple hit games... is among the team leaders with
four doubles... has driven in 13 runs.



1998 FLORIDA STATE SOFTBALL
Overall Statistics for Florida State (as of May 07, 1998)
(ALl games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 51-19-0 tHome 23-6-0 Away: 12-4-0 Neutral: 16-9-0

Name AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-SBA PO A E FLD%
Dana Bailey......... 2345 66-65 194 40 67 1 1 0 19 70 361 16 2 22 O .399 1 4 27-29 9% 8 3 .M
Lisa Hall........... -333 30 3 019 0 0 0 1 1 333 0 0 0 0 333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Corrie Williams..... .329 66-60 170 31 56 14 1 3 40 81 476 26 0 25 O .410 4 5 4-4 295 45 1 .997
Christy Cerecedes... .304 70-70 204 38 62 8 2 0 22 74 .363 29 1 19 0 .387 4 12 15-17 202 106 & .981
Kristy Hull......... .297 T0-69 195 42 58 3 3 0 15 67 344 26 4 12 0 389 1 21 15-17 231 32 9 .9&7
Jesse McGregor...... .2% 70-70 187 24 55 5 2 0 20 64 .342 21 0 12 0 .38 1 19 4-4 101 151 17 .937
Teresa Edenfield.... .290 44-37 107 5 31 4 1 0 16 37 .346 10 0 17 ©0 .350 0 7 3-4 5 ¢ 1 .833
Misty Molin......... -286 65-64 189 28 54 8 0 0 27 62 .328 19 0 15 0 .351 0 15 14-18 8 9 1 .989
Jennifer White...... .284 38-33 88 10 25 3 1 0 11 30 .31 6 1 21 0 .333 1 3 45 12 43 2 .965
Danielle CoX........ .283 70-70 180 29 51 2 4 0 12 61 .3%3% 16 5 26 0 .3% 1 12 21-23 115 7 LT 946
Tami PoSt....eeeanns .203 70-70 118 13 264 4 1 0 13 30 ,25% 9 1 8 0 .264 1 12 1-1 77 165 10 .960
Jen Brown..... sesese o172 31-18 58 210 2 0o 0o 7 12 .200 7 0 6 0 .262 0 2 0-0 41 8 1 .980
Kelly Miller........ 169 31-23 16 12 6 0 1 8 21 .29% 2 119 0 ,203 0 4 1-1 149 16 & .976
Becky Wallace....... 167 14-4 8 1 3 0 0 0 2 3 167 0 t 2 0 .27 0 0 0-0 20 2 1 .957
Sarah Xing.......... .133 21-3 5 4 2 1 0 0 0 3 200 2 0 3 0 2353 0 0 2-2 11 8 0 1.000
TotalSiiuiunnneannns, .284 70-70 1797 283 511 61 16 4 213 616 .343 189 16 205 0 .355 14 116 111-125 1443 632 65 .970

OpponentS........... .240 70-70 1773 162 425 66 3 17 140 548 .309 117 7239 0 .289 5 82 44-53 1365 707 128 .942

LOB - Team (4883, Opp (382). DPs turned - Team (18), Opp (15). CI - Team (0), Opp (1), IBB - Team (3), C. Cerecedes 1, M.
Molin 1, C. Williams 1, Opp (7). Picked off - C. Cerecedes 2, M. Moltin 1, C, Williams 1, T. Edenfietd 1, K. Hull 1.

(AllL games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Name ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO/CBO SV IP H R ER B8 S50 28 38 HR BF B/Avg WP HBP BK SFA SHA
Jennifer White...... 1.39 26-7 35 26 25 571 0 206.1 161 56 41 35120 22 1 5 82 .213 2 4 0 2 27
Stacy Venable....... 1.68 19-7 35 35 23 51 0D187.1 170 &4 45 63 83 25 2 7 782 .253 16 2 0O 2 43
Corrie Williams..... 2.24 6-5 16 ¢ 7 0/0 0 87.1 9 40 28 19 36 19 0 5 378 .272 3 1 0D 11
Totals......... veees 1,66 51-19 70 70 55 11/1 0 481.0 425 160 114 117 239 66 3 17 1984 .240 2t 7 0 5 82
OpponentsS..eeaneen.. 2.69 19-31 70 70 48 5/1 0 455.0 511 282 175 189 205 &1 16 4 2133 .284 30 16 1 14 116

PB - Team (11}, J. Brown 7, K. Hull 4, Opp (23). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SB/SBA - K. Hull (38-44), J. White (22-23), 5.
Venable (12-17), C. Williams (10-13), J. Brown (6-8).



1998 FLORIDA STATE SOFTBALL
Game Results for Florida State (as of May 07, 1998)

(ALl games)

Game date Opposing team Score rh e r h e Inns Overail ACC Pitcher of record Attend Time
----------------------------------- frmmmm——— ——— e m—-———— LR T e m AN EEsGAsAm e, e aEy mmemam ma—-
Feb 07, 1998 at Mercer W 5-1 5 9 0/1 5 2 7 1-0-0 0- 0- 0 J. White (W 1-0) 0

Feb 07, 1998 at Mercer W o9-1 912 o/1 3 1 6 2- 0-0 0- 0- 0 s. Venable (W 1-0) 0

Feb 08, 1998 Georgia Southern W 6-2 6 7 0/2 5 3 7 3-0-0 0- 0- 0 J. White (W 2-0) 0 1:52
Feb 08, 1998 Georgia Southern W 3-1 36 171 61 7 4- 0- 0 0- 0- 0 S. Venable (W 2-0) 217 1:40
Feb 13, 1998 vs Oregon 0-2 L 0 5 02 6 2 7 4- 1- 0 0- 0~ 0 J. White (L 2-1) Q

Feb 13, 1998 vs Purdue W 8-1 810 2/1 &6 1 7 5-1-0 0- 0- 0 c. Williams (W 1-0) 0

Feb 14, 1998 vs Washington W 1-0 15 00 3 1 7 6 1- 0 0- 0- 0 J. White (W 3-1) 0

Feb 14, 1998 vs Fresno State W 2-1 2 5 0/1 8 0 7 7-1-0 0- 0- 0 J. White (W 4-1) 0

Feb 18, 1998 at West Florida W 9-3 P12 2/310 3 7 8- 1-0 0- 0- 0 S. Venable (W 3-03 1]

Feb 18, 1998 at West Florida W 10-6 1091 0/6 7 6 7 $-1-0 0- 0- 0 J. White (W 5-1) 0

Feb 20, 1998 at Florida ASM W 4-2 & 7 /21 1 (9 10-1-0 0- 0- 0 L. White (W 6-1) 325 2:17
Feb 23, 1998 Florida AZM W 6-0 6 7 2/0 1 4 7 M-1-0 0- 0- 0 J. White (W 7-1) 119 1:40
Feb 24, 1998 Troy State 0-5 L 0 2 3/5 8 1 7 M-2-0 0- 0- 0 J. White (L 7-2) 100 1:49
Feb 24, 1998 Troy State W 5-4 39 1/4 8 3 7 12-2-0 0- 0- 0 J. White (W 8-2) 167 1:53
Feb 27, 1998 vs Indiana W 3-2 3 4 072 8 1 7 13-2-0 0- 0- 0 S. Venable (W 4-0) 0

Feb 27, 1998 vs Arizona State 1-6 L 1 6 17610 ¢ 7 13-3-0 0- 0- 0 J. White ¢L 8-3) 0

Feb 28, 1998 vs UMass W 4-0 4 8 o/0 7 1 7 14- 3-0 0- 0- 0 J. White (W 9-3) 0

Feb 28, 1998 vs Cal State-Northridge 3-4 L 37 0/74 8 1 (10) 14- 4-0 0- 0- 0 S, Venable (L 4-1) 0

Mar 01, 1998 vs South Carolina 0-3 1 07 173 5 0 7 14-5-0 0- 0- 0 J. White (L 9-4) 0

Mar 01, 1998 vs Cal State-Berkley 1-4 L 11 1/4 7 2 7 4- 6-0 0- 0- 0 5. Venable (L 4-2) 0

Mar 05, 1998 vs Georgia W 6-3 611 /5 9 2 7 15- 6-0 0- 0- 0 J. white (W 10-4) ]

Mar 05, 1998 vs Illinois-Chicago 1-3 L 1 4 0/3 8 1 7 15-7-0 0- 0- 0 J. wWhite (L 10-5) 0

Mar 0&, 1998 vs Central Michigan W 10-1 10 8 11 2 2 5 16-7-0 0- 0- 0 J. White (W 11-5) 0

Mar 06, 1998 vs Purdue W 5-4 5 8 1/4 5 3 7 17-7-0 0- 0- 0 J, White (W 12-5) 0

Mar 07, 1998 vs Missouri 1-3 L 15 1/3 60 7 17- 8- 0 0- 0- 0 4. White (L 12-6) 100 1:40
Mar 07, 1998 vs Alabama W o4-1 4 9 0o/1 5 2 7 18- 8-0 0- 0- 0 J. White (W 13-6) 0

Mar 07, 1998 vs Texas 1-9 L 13 17911 1 6 18-9-0 0D- 0- 0 s. Venable (L 4-3) ]
*Mar 10, 1998 UNC-Charlotte W 4-1 4 9 0/1 7 0 7 19-9-0 1- 0- 0 J. White (W 14-6) 157 1:42
*Mar 10, 1998 UNC-Charlotte W o4-1 4 8 0/1 4 0 7 20-9-0 2- 0- 0 J, white (¥ 15-6) 157 1:15
Mar 11, 1998 Miami-Ohio 1-4 L 1 7 1/ 410 1 7 20-10- 0 2- 0- 0 C. Milliams (L 1-1) 139 2:00
Mar 11, 1998 Miami-oOhio 1-3 L 1 8 2/3 8 0 7 20-11- 0 2- 0- 0 S, Venable (L 4-4) 139 2:12
Mar 12, 1998 Purdue 0-1 L 01 171 3 0 7 20-12- 0 2- 0- 0 J. White (L 15-7) - 211 1:38
Mar .13, 1998 at Northern Iowa W 3-0 35 1,70 5 4 7 21-12- 0 2- 0- 0 S, Venable (W 5-4) 223 1:42
Mar 13, 1998 Louisiana State W o 4-2 4 8 0/ 2 8 2 7 22-12- 0 2- 0- 0 J. White (W 15-7) 210 1:55
Mar 13, 1998 at Eastern Michigan W 4-2 & 9 172 3 4 7 23-12- 0 2- 0- 0 J. White (W 17-7) 148 2:20
Mar 14, 1998 vs Robert Morris Wo4-1 4 4 271 4 1 7 24-12- 0 2- 0- 0 C. Williams (W 2-1) 225 1:35
Mar 14, 1998 Penn State W 3-0 38 170 11 7 25-12- © 2- 0- 0 S, Venable (W 6-4) 200 1:40
Mar 14, 1998 at Central Michigan W14 1M1 374 6 4 7 26-12- ¢ 2- 0- 0 J. White (W 18-7) 200 2:00
Mar 15, 1998 vs Mississippi Wo4-2 4 6 32 6 4 7 27-12- 0 2-.0- 0 J. White (W 19-7) 221 1:45
Mar 15, 1998 UMass W 1-0 13 0/0 4 3 7 28-12- 0 2- 0- 0 J. White (W 20-7) 428 1:40
Mar 17, 1998 Connecticut W o6-4 6 7 2/4 9 0 7 29-12- 0 2- 0- 0 J. White (W 21-7) 52 2:20
Mar 17, 1998 Connecticut W 9-0 g 8 10 3 4 5 30-12-0 2- 0- 0 S, Venable (W 7-4) 52 1:27
*Mar 20, 1998 Nerth Carolina W 3-2 3 7 12 7 3 7 31-12- 0 3- 0- 0 J. White (W 22-7) 150 1;50
*Mar 20, 1998 North Carolina W 7-6 712 2/611 3 7 32-12- 0 4- 0- 0 J. White (W 23-7) 150 1:58
Mar 25, 1998 Youngstown State ¥ 1-0 1 8 0/0 2 1 7 33-12- 0 4- 0- 0 J. White (W 24-7) 110 1:30
Mar 25, 1998 Youngstown State W 10-2 1013 072 3 2 é& 34-12- 0 4- 0- 0 S. Venable (W 8-4) 10

Mar 27, 1998 vs Wright State W 83 8 8 1/3 5 4 7 35-12- 0 4= 0- 0 S. Venable (W 9-4) 100 2:15
Mar 27, 1998 vs Georgia State W 8-0 811 0/0 2 3 6 36-12- 0 4- 0- 0 J. White (W 25-7) 100 2:05
Mar 28, 1998 vs Indiana State W 61 6 9 0/1 3 4 7 37-12- 0 4- 0- 0 S, Venable (W 10-4) 100 2:00
Mar 28, 1998 vs Utah W 2-1 2 4 1/1 2 0 7 38-12- 0 4- 0- 0 J. white (W 26-7) 100 1:20
Mar 29, 1998 vs Utah 1-4 L 15 0/4 7 1 7 38-13-0 4- 0- 0 S, Venable (L 106-5) 100 1:55
Apr 03, 1998 West Florida w 2-1 2 6 0/1 6 -2 (8 39-13-0 4- 0- 0 C. Williams (W 3-1) 211 2:07
Apr 03, 1998 West Florida W 5-3 5 6 13 8 1 7 40-13- 0 4- 0- 0 s, Venable (W 11-5) 211 1:40
*Apr 05, 1998 Georgia Tech W 3-2 37 172 6 2 7 41-13- 0 5- 0- 0 C. Williams (W 4-1) 314 1:58
*Apr 05, 1998 Georgia Tech W o&-1 & 7 0/1 3 2 7 42-13- ¢© 6- 0- ¢ S. Venable (W 12-5) 314 2:00
Apr 08, 1998 Florida 3-8 L 310 77815 0 7 42-14- 0 6- 0- ¢ C. Williams (L 4-2) 451 2:35
Apr 08, 1998 Florida W 5-3 511 173 61 7 43-14- 0 6- 0- 0 S. Venable (W 13-5) 451 1:55
Apr 10, 1998 Florida AZM 1-3 L 18 0/3 7 1 7 43-15- 0 6- 0- 0 s, venable (L 13-6} 310

Apr 12, 1998 Auburn W 5-1 5 8 171 5 4 7 44-15- 0 6- 0- 0 C, Williams (W 5-2) 243 2:00
Apr 12, 1998 Auburn W 8-3 811 1731 2 7 45-15- 0 6- 0- 0 S. Venable (W 14-6) 243 2:00
Apr 15, 1998 at Florida ARM W o4-1 4 9 471 4 2 7 46-15- 0 6- 0- 0 C. Williams (W 6-2) 427 1:52
*Apr 18, 1998 at Virginia 1-4 L 13 0/4 8 2 7  46-16- 0 6- 1- 0 C. Williams (L 6-3) 120 1:30
*Apr 18, 1998 at Virginia 0-3 L 065 0/3 9 1 7 46-17- 0 6- 2- 0 S. Venable (L 14-7) 120 1:45
*Apr 19, 1998 at Maryland 3-5 L 3 6 2/5 6 0 7 456-18- 0 6- 3- 0 C. Williams (L 6-4) 200 1:40
*Apr 19, 1998 at Maryland W 91 11 0/1 5 4 6 47-18-0 7- 3- 0 S, Venable (W 15-7) 200 1:45



1998 FLORIDA STATE SOFTBALL
Game Results for Florida State (as of May 07, 1998)

(ALl games)
Game date Opposing team Score r h er h e Inns Overall ACC Pitcher of record Attend Time
................................... /------—a¢ ———— EEE R .. e EEEmERSCe e mm—ow mmmmtw mmaa
Apr 23, 1998 Maryland W 1-0 1 8 0/0 4 0 7 4B8-18- 0 7- 3- 0 S. Venable (¥ 16-7) 393 1:35
Apr 24, 1998 at Virginia W 10-¢ 10 9 0/0 3 3 5 49-18- 0 7- 3= 0 S. Venable (W 17-7) 313 1:45
Apr 23, 1998 vs Virginia W 2-1 2 5 2/1 & 4 7 50-18- 0 7- 3- 0@ S. Venable (W 18-7) 746 1:55
*May 06, 1998 at South Florida W 2-1 2 7 1/1 6 2 (8 51-18-0 8- 3- 0 8. Venable (W 19-7) 267 1:55
*May 04, 1998 at South Florida 2-3 L 2 7 2/3 6 1 7 51-19-0 8- 4- 0 C. Williams (L 6-5) 267 1:30

*Conference game
#Tournament game
() extra inning game



1998 FLORIDA STATE SOFTBALL
Season Highs and Lows for Florida State (as of May 12, 1998)
(All games)
TEAM GAME RECORDS

Batting

At bats: 34 - vs West Florida (Feb 18, 1998)
34 - vs Florida A&M (Feb 20, 1998)
Runs scored: 11 - vs Central Michigan (Mar 14, 1998)
Hits: 13 - vs Youngstown State (Mar 25, 1998)
RBIs: 10 - vs Youngstown State (Mar 25, 1998)
Doubles: 3 - vs West Florida (Feb 18, 1998)
- vs UNC-Charlotte (Mar 10, 1998)
- Vs Georgia State (Mar 27, 1998)
- vs West Florida (Apr 03, 1998)
- vs Virginia (Apr 24, 1998)
- vs West Florida (Feb 18, 1998)
- vs West Florida (Feb 18, 1998)
- Vs Georgia {Mar 05, 1998)
vs Connecticut (Mar 17, 1998)
- vs Virginia (Apr 24, 1998)
- vs Indiana (Feb 27, 1998)
- vs Missouri (Mar 07, 1998)
- vs Youngstown State (Mar 25, 1998)
= Vs Auburn (Apr 12, 1998)
Total bases: 19 - vs West Florida (Feb 18, 1998)
Walks: 10 - vs Purdue (Feb 13, 1998)
Strikeouts: 11 - vs UMass (Mar 15, 1998)
Sac hits: - vs Wright State (Mar 27, 1998)
- vs Maryland (Apr 23, 1998)
- vs Troy State (Feb 24, 1998)
- vs Purdue (Mar 06, 1998)
vs Florida (Apr 08, 1998)
- vs Robert Morris (Mar 14, 1998)
- vs Connecticut (Mar 17, 1998)
- vs West Florida (Apr 03, 1998)
- vs West Florida (Feb 18, 1998)

Triples:

Home runs:

e b RO R B N W W W LW
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Sac flies:

Stolen bases:

MO O,
I

Caught stealing:
Fielding

Putouts: 30 - vs Cal State-Northridge (Feb 28, 1998)
Assists: 16 - vs Washington (Feb 14, 1998)
16 - vs Fresno State (Feb 14, 1998)
16 - vs Cal State-Northridge (Feb 28, 1998)
16 - vs Cal State-Berkley (Mar 01, 1998)
Errors: 7 - vs Florida (Apr 08, 1998)

Pitching

Innings pitched: 1
Runs allowed:
Earned runs:
Walks allowed:
Strikeouts:

.0 - vs Cal State-Northridge (Feb 28, 1998)
- vs Texas (Mar 07, 1998)

- Vs West Florida (Feb 18, 1998)

- vs Utah (Mar 29, 1998)

vs Mercer (Feb 07, 1998)

- vs Georgia Southern (Feb 08, 1998)

- vs Illinois-Chicago (Mar 05, 1998)

- vs Alabama (Mar 07, 1998)

RO GhWO
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Hits
bles
Triples

Homers

allowed:
allowed:
allowed:

allowed:

1

NN R0 00

vs
Vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs
vs

Mississippi (Mar 15, 1998)
Youngstown State (Mar 25, 1998)
Utah (Mar 29, 1998)

Florida (Apr 08, 1998)

Georgia (Mar 05, 1998)

Troy State (Feb 24, 1998)
North Carolina (Mar 20, 1998)
Virginia (Apr 18, 1998)

South Carolina (Mar 01, 1998)
Texas (Mar 07, 1998)



1998 FLORIDA STATE SCOFTBALL
Season Highs and Lows for Florida State (as of May 12, 1998)
(All games)
INDIVUDUAL GAME RECORDS
Batting

At bats: ~ Danielle Cox vs West Florida (Feb 18, 1998)
- Chrlsty Cerecedes vs West Florida (Feb 18, 1998)
- Kristy Hull vs cal State-Northridge (Feb 28 1998)
- Misty Molin vs Cal State-Northridge {({Feb 28, 1998)
- Danielle Cox vs West Florida (Feb 18, 1998)
- Dana Bailey vs Central Michigan (Mar 06, 1998)
- Dana Bailey vs Connecticut (Mar 17, 1998)
- Christy Cerecedes vs Georgia State (Mar 27, 1998)
- Christy Cerecedes vs Florida A&M (Apr 15, 1998)
-~ Dana Bailey vs Virginia (Apr 24, 1998)
- Tami Post vs Purdue (Feb 13, 1998)
- Teresa Edenfield vs West Florlda (Feb 18, 1998)
- Kristy Hull vs Troy State (Feb 24, 1998)
- Christy Cerecedes vs Georgia (Mar 05, 1998)
- Dana Bailey vs Central Michigan (Mar 06, 1998)
- Jennifer White vs Eastern Michigan (Mar 13, 1998)
- Krlsty Hull vs Central Michigan (Mar 14, 1998)
- Corrie Williams vs North Carolina (Mar 20 1998)
- Jesse McGregor vs Indiana State (Mar 28, 1998)
- Dana Bailey vs Florida A&M (Apr 10, 1998)
- Dana Bailey vs Maryland (Apr 19, 1998)
- Jesse McGregor vs Virginia (Apr 24, 1998)
- Teresa Edenfield vs Mercer (Feb 07, 1998)
~ Corrie Williams vs Youngstown State (Mar 25, 1998)
- Corrie Williams vs Auburn (Apr 12, 1998)
- Tami Post vs Purdue (Feb 13, 1998)
- Corrie Williams vs West Florida (Feb 18, 1998)
Teresa Edenfield vs UNC-Charlotte (Mar 10, 1998)
- Dana Bailey vs Purdue (Feb 13, 1998)
- Danielle Cox vs West Florida (Feb 18, 1998)
- Teresa Edenfield vs West Florida (Feb 18, 1998)
- Danielle Cox vs West Florida (Feb 18, 1998)
- Jesse McGregor vs West Florida (Feb 18, 1998)
- Kristy Hull vs Florida A&M (Feb 20, 1998)
- Tami Post vs Georgia (Mar 05, 1998)
- Kristy Hull vs Georgia (Mar 05, 1998)
- Jennifer White vs Purdue (Mar 06, 1998)
- Christy Cerecedes vs Central Michigan (Mar 14, 1998)
-~ Jesse McGregor vs Connecticut (Maxr 17, 1998)
- Danielle Cox vs Connecticut (Mar 17, 1998)
- Danielle Cox vs Georgia Tech (Apr 05, 1998)
- Christy Cerecedes vs Florida A&M (Apr 15, 1998)
- Kristy Hull vs Virginia (Apr 24, 1998)
- Corrie Williams vs Virginia (Apr 24, 1998)
= Kelly Miller vs Indiana (Feb 27, 1998)
- Corrie Williams vs Missouri (Mar 07, 1998)
- Corrie Williams vs Youngstown State (Mar 25, 1998)
- Corrie Williams vs Auburn (Apr 12, 1998)
- Tami Post vs Purdue (Feb 13, 1998)
- Teresa Edenfield vs West Florida (Feb 18, 1998)
- Corrie Williams vs Auburn (Apr 12, 1998)
- Corrie Williams vs Virginia (Apr 24, 1998)

Runs scored:

Hits:

RBIs:

Doubles:

Triples:

Home runs:

Total bases:
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Walks: - Jesse McGregor vs West Florida {Feb 18, 19938)

Strikeouts: - Jennifer White vs Mississippi (Mar 15, 1998)
- Corrie Williams vs UMass (Mar 15, 1998)
Sac hits: - Corrie Williams vs Cal State-Northridge (Feb 28, 1998)

- Jesse McGregor vs Georgia (Mar 05, 1998)

- Danielle Cox vs Alabama (Mar 07, 1998)

- Misty Molin vs Wright State (Mar 27, 1998)

- Teresa Edenfield vs Utah (Mar 28, 1998)

- Jesse McGregor vs West Florida (Apr 03, 1998)
- Tami Post vs West Florida (Apr 03, 1998)

- Misty Molin vs Auburn (Apr 12, 1998)

- Misty Molin vs Maryland (Apr 19, 1998)

- Jennifer White vs West Florida (Feb 18, 1998)
- Danielle Cox vs Troy State (Feb 24, 1998)

- Christy Cerecedes vs Troy State (Feb 24, 1998)
- Christy Cerecedes vs Purdue (Mar 06, 1998)

- Kristy Hull vs Purdue (Mar 06, 1998)

- Tami Post vs Northern Iowa (Mar 13, 1998)

- Corrie Williams vs Central Michigan (Mar 14, 1998)
- Christy Cerecedes vs Youngstown State (Mar 25, 1998)
Dana Bailey vs Wright State (Mar 27, 1998)

- Jesse McGregor vs Utah (Mar 29, 1998)

- Corrie Williams vs Georgia Tech (Apr 05, 1998)
- Corrie Williams vs Florida (Apr 08, 1998)

- Christy Cerecedes vs Florida (Apr 08, 1998)

- Corrie Williams vs Auburn (Apr 12, 1998)

- Kristy Hull vs Robert Morris (Mar 14, 1998)

- Teresa Edenfield vs Mercer (Feb 07, 1998)

- Jennifer White vs West Florida (Feb 18, 1998)
- Kristy Hull vs West Florida (Feb 18, 1998)

- Danielle Cox vs Troy State (Feb 24, 1998)

- Kristy Hull vs Georgia (Mar 05, 1998)

- Misty Molin vs Miami-Ohio (Mar 11, 1998)

- Dana Bailey vs Purdue (Mar 12, 1998)

- Danielle Cox vs North Carolina (Mar 20, 1998)
- Dana Bailey vs Georgia State (Mar 27, 1998)

- Misty Molin vs Utah (Mar 29, 1998)

- Misty Molin vs West Florida (Apr 03, 1998)

- Misty Molin vs Virginia (Apr 18, 1998)

- Christy Cerecedes vs Maryland (Apr 19, 1998)

- Christy Cerecedes vs South Florida (May 06, 1998)

Sac flies:

Stolen bases:
Caught stealing:
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Fielding

Putouts: 16 - Corrie Williams vs Washington (Feb 14, 1998)
Assists: 8 - Tami Post vs Washington (Feb 14, 1998)
Errors: 3 - Jesse McGregor vs Florida (Apr 08, 1998)

Pitching

Innings pitched: 10.0 - Stacy Venable vs Cal State-Northridge (Feb 28, 1998)
Runs allowed: 8 - Corrie Williams vs Florida (Apr 08, 1998)
Earned runs: 6 - Jennifer White vs West Florida (Feb 18, 1998)
Walks allowed: 5 - Stacy Venable vs Utah (Mar 29, 1998)
Strikeouts: 8 -~ Jennifer White vs Mercer (Feb 07, 1998)
8 - Jennifer White vs Illinois-Chicago (Mar 05, 1998)
8 - Jennifer White vs Alabama (Mar 07, 1998)
8 -~ Jennifer White vs Mississippi (Mar 15, 1998)
8 - Jennifer White vs Youngstown State (Mar 25, 1998)
8 - Stacy Venable vs Utah (Mar 29, 1998)



Hits
Doubkles

Triples

Homers

allowed: 15
allowed: 3
3
3
3
3
allowed: 1
1
1
allowed: 2

Corrie Williams vs Florida (Apr 08, 1998)
Corrie Williams vs Miami-Ohio (Mar 11, 1998)
Jennifer White vs Connecticut (Mar 17, 1998)
Stacy Venable vs Utah (Mar 29, 1998)

Corrie Williams vs Florida (Apr 08, 1998)

Stacy Venable vs South Florida (May 06, 1998)
Jennifer White vs Troy State (Feb 24, 1998)
Stacy Venable vs North Carolina (Mar 20, 1998)
Stacy Venable vs Virginia (Apr 18, 1998)
Jennifer White vs South Carolina (Mar 01, 1998)



1998 FLORIDA STATE SOFTBALL
Individual Game-by-Game for Fiorida State {as of May 12, 1998)

#2 Danielle Cox - 70 games (All games)

Date Opponent AB R H RBI 2B 38 HR BB 1BB SB CS HBP SAC SF GDP K PO A E Avg
Feb 07, 1998 at Mercer 3 0 0 0 g 0 9 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 o 353 0 o0 .oo0
Feb 07, 1998 at Mercer 3 1 1 9 6 0 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 o0 2 0 0 187
Feb 08, 1998 Georgia Southern I 1 0 0 0 0 0 o0 o 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 o0 30 0 .
Feb 08, 1998 Georgia Southern 2 6 1 0 1 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0 8 0 0 o o 2 0 0 182
Feb 13, 1998 vs Oregon 3 0 0 o ¢ 0 6 0 0 0 0 o0 o0 o0 o 2 3 0 0 143
Feb 13, 1998 vs Purdue 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 125
Feb 14, 1998 vs Washington 2 1 1 0 0 ¢ 0 0 o0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 o 00 o0 147
Feb 14, 1998 vs Fresno State 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 o 1 0 0 .250
Feb 18, 1998 at West Florida 3 2 1 2 o 1t 90 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 90 o0 2 1 0 241
Feb 18, 1998 at West Florida 5 3 1 1 0 1 9 0o 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 .25
Feb 20, 1998 at Florida ASM 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 6 o0 1 1 0 0 .219
Feb 23, 1598 Florida AZHM 4 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .19
Feb 24, 1998 Troy State 2 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 o0 o 0 0 0 0 o0 0 1 0 0 0 184
Feb 24, 1998 Troy State 1 0 0 1 0 0 0o 1 0 o1 ¢ o 1 o 1 2 0 0 m
Feb 27, 1998 vs Indiana 30 1 0 ¢ 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0o 0 90 o0 0 2 0 0 .190
Feb 27, 1998 vs Arizona State 2 0 0o o0 0 0 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .18
Feb 28, 1998 vs UMass 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 1 90 Q o0 2 0 0 .196
Feb 28, 1998 vs Cal State-Nerthridge 3 1 2 o0 00 0 0 0 10 1 0 0 o0 1 3 0 o [22
Mar 01, 1998 vs South Carolina 3 0 1 o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .23
Mar 01, 1998 vs Cal State-Berkley 3 0 0 o 6 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 B9 1 2 0 0 .28
Mar 05, 1998 vs Georgia 2 0 1 9 6 0 0 0 0 O 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 ,L228
Mar 05, 1998 vs Illinois-Chicago 3 0 0 0 0 o 0 ¢ o 0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 1 0 0 .217
Mar 06, 1998 vs Central Michigan 0 0 0 0O 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0 c ¢ o .217
Mar 06, 1998 vs Purdue 1 1 0 0 6 0 0 o 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 1 0 o0 .22
Mar 07, 1998 vs Missouri 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 .23
Mar 07, 1998 vs Alabama 1 0 0 o ¢ 0 0 0 90 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 o .27
Mar 07, 1998 vs Texas 2 0 0 0D 0 0 ¢ 0 0 00 0 0 0 o0 1 2 0 o0 .22
Mar 10, 1998 UNC-Charlotte 3 0 1 9 0o ¢ o0 0 0 0 0 0o 0 9 0 O ¢ 0 0o .225
Mar 10, 1998 UNC-Charlotte 31 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 ¢ o0 0O ¢ 0 0 .230
Mar 11, 1998 Miami-Ohio 2 0 2 0 1 0 0 1 0 t 9 0 0 0 0 O 1 0 0 .250
Har 11, 1998 Miami-ohio 3 0 1 0 6 0 0 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 0 1 6 1 0 .253
Mar 12, 1998 Purdue 2 0 0 o 0 0o 0 0 0O 0o 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 L2447
Mar 13, 1998 at Northern lows 2 1 1 90 0o 0 0 0 0 1 0 ¢ 1 0 0o o0 1 0 0 .253
dar 13, 1998 Louisiana State 2 0 o 1 0 ¢ 0 0 o ¢ 0 0 1 0 o0 1 3 0 0 27
far 13, 1998 at Eastern Michigan I 0 2 1 0 ¢ 0 1 o0 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 o ¢ o 0 .24
dar 14, 1998 vs Robert Morris 3 0 a o ¢c 0 0 0 o0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 B9 2 2 0 0 .25%
far 14, 1998 Penn State 2 0 1t 0 o 0 0 1 0 00 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 .28
dar 14, 1998 at Central Michigan 2 1 0 o g 0 0o 2 0 i 0 0 0 0 0 o 3 0 0 .253
dar 15, 1998 vs Mississippi 3 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 o 1 0 0 0 0 0 O e 0 1 .25
lar 15, 1998 UMass 3 0 0 0 06 ¢ 0 0 o 0 ¢ 0o ¢ o0 o0 1 0 o .,238
lar 17, 1998 Comnecticut T ¢ 1 0 01 o 1 ¢ 6 ¢ 1 0 o0 0 o 3 0 0 245
lar 17, 1998 Connecticut 2 1 1 0 6 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O T 0 0 .25
far 20, 1998 North Carolina 2 0 t 0 6 0 0 1 9 i1 0 0 0 0 o 1 0 0 .25
far 20, 1998 North Carolina I 0 1 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0O 1 0 0 .[257
far 25, 1998 Youngstown State 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 o 2 0 0 .26
far 25, 1998 Youngstown State 31 2 o0 0 ¢ 0 0 o 0O 0 1 0 0 0 O 1 0 o0 272
far 27, 1998 vs Wright State 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 t* @ 0 0 6 0 0 .27
far 27, 1998 vs Georgia State 3 0 1 0 ¢ 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 o0 0 1 o 0 o .27
far 28, 1998 vs Indiana State 2 0 0 o 0 0 0 0 o0 0 0 9 1 0 0 0 7 0 0 .213
far 28, 1998 vs Utah 2 0 0 o0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 .268
far 29, 1998 vs Utah 2 0 0 o 0 ¢ 0 0 0 6 0 0 o0 0 0 1 0 1 0 .264
\pr 03, 1998 West Florida 2 0 0 o 0o ¢ 0 1 0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 0 0 .260
\pr 03, 1998 West Florida 2 1 0 © o 0 0 0 0O o 0 0 1 ¢ 0 O 3 0 1 .25
\pr 05, 1998 Georgia Tech 3 2 2 0 0o 1 9 o0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 .265
\pr 05, 1958 Georgia Tech 2 0 0 0 6 o ¢ t 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0O 3 0 0 .28
\pr 08, 1998 Florida 3 0 2 0 o 9 0 0 O 9 0 0o 0 0 0 o0 11 1 .27
\pr 08, 1998 Florida 3 1 2 0 0 0 0o 0 o 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 1 .27
\pr 10, 1998 Florida A&M 3 0 1 o0 0 0 0 ¢ 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 .28
\pr 12, 1998 Auburn 3 1 0 o0 ¢ 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 o0 2 1 0 27
ipr 12, 1998 Auburn 3 01 2 1 6 0 0 o0 90 1 0 0 0 0 ©0 O o 0o 1 .28
pr 15, 1998 at Florida A&M 4 0 2 o0 0 0 0 0 0 it 0 0 ¢ 0 © 0O 2 0 0 .288
ipr 18, 1998 at virginia 2 0 0 o a 0 0 0 0 a 0 0 1 0 0 ¢ 1 1 0 .28
pr 18, 1998 at Virginia 3 0.1 0 g 0 0 o0 o 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 .,285
pr 19, 1998 at Maryland 3 0 1 0 0 0 0o 90 0 0 o o 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 .28
pr 19, 1998 at Maryiand 4 2 2 0o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0o o9 o 0 0 O 2 0 0 .
pr 23, 1998  Maryland 3 0 0 o0 00 0 0 0 ¢ 0o 0 0 0 0 1 ¢ 0 0 .28
pr 24, 1998 at Virginia 4 0 0 o g ¢ 0 o0 0o o 0 0 o0 O 0 1 4 0 0 .279
pr 25, 1998 vs Virginia 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 ¢ o o 0o 0o o0 0 1 2 0 0 .27
ay 06, 1998 at South Florida 2 0 1 1 6 0 0 o0 O o 0o 0 1 9 0 0 I o o0 .277
ay 06, 1998 at South Florida 3 0102 0 0 0 9 o 0 6 6 0 ¢ 0 0 0 3 1 0 .28
otals 180 29 51 12 2 & 0 16 0 21 2 5 12 t 0 26 15 7 7 .28



Date

Feb 07, 1998 at
Feb 07, 1998 at
Feb 08, 1998
Feb 08, 1998
feb 13, 1998 vs
Feb 13, 1998 vs
Feb 14, 1998 vs
Feb 14, 1998 vs
Feb 18, 1998 at
Feb 18, 1998 at
Feb 20, 1998 at
Feb 23, 1998
Feb 24, 1998
Feb 24, 1998
Feb 27, 1998 vs
Feb 28, 1998 vs
Mar 05, 1998 vs
Mar 05, 1998 vs
Mar 06, 1998 vs
Mar 06, 1998 vs
Mar 07, 1998 vs
Mar 07, 1998 vs
Mar 07, 1998 vs
Mar 1G, 1998
Mar 10, 1958
Mar 11, 1998
Mar 11, 1998
Mar 12, 1998
Mar 13, 1998 at
Mar 13, 1998
Mar 13, 1998 at
Mar 14, 1998 vs
Mar 14, 1998
Mar 14, 1998 at
Mar 15, 1998 vs
Mar 15, 1998
Mar 17, 1998
Mar 17, 1998
Mar 20, 1998
Mar 20, 1998
Mar 25, 1998
Mar 25, 1998
Mar 27, 1998 vs
Mar 27, 1998 vs
Mar 28, 1998 vs
Mar 28, 1998 vs
Mar 29, 1998 vs
Apr 03, 1998
Apr 03, 1998
Apr 05, 1998
Apr 05, 1998
Apr 08, 1998
Apr 08, 1998
Apr 10, 1998
Apr 12, 1998
Apr 12, 1998
Apr 15, 1998 at
Apr 18, 1998 at
Apr 18, 1998 at
Apr 19, 1998 at
Apr 19, 1998 at
Apr 23, 1998
Apr 24, 1998 at
Apr 25, 1998 vs
May 06, 1998 at

May 046, 1998 at

Totals

1998 FLORIDA STATE SOFTBALL

Individual Game-by-Game for Florida State (as of May 12, 1998)

Opponent

Mercer

Mercer

Georgia Southern
Georgia Southern
Oregon

Purdue
Washington
Fresno State
West Florida
West Florida
Florida AZM
Florida A&M

Troy State

Troy State
Indiana

Cal State-Northridge
Georgia
Illinois-Chicago
Central Michigan
Purdue

Missouri

Alabama

Texas
UNC-Chariotte
UNC-Charlotte
Miami-Ohio
Miami-Ohio
Purdue

Northern Ilowa
Louisiana State
Eastern Michigan
Robert Morris
Penn State
Central Michigan
Mississippi
UMass
Connecticut
Connecticut
Morth Carolina
North Carolina
Youngstown State
Youngstown State
Wright State
Georgia State
indiana State
Utah

Utah

West Florida
West Florida
Georgia Tech
Georgia Tech
Florida

Florida

Florida AlM
Auburn

Auburn

Florida AZM
Yirginia
Virginia
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Virginia
Virginia

South Florida
South Florida

#6 Dana Bailey - 66 games (ALl games)
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Date

Feb 07,
Feb 07,
Feb 08,
Feb 08, 1998
Feb 13; 1998

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb

13,
14,
14,
18,
18,

Feb 20,
Feb 23,

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
¥ar
Yar
dar
dar
dar
dar
dar
far
far
dar
far
far
{ar
far
far
far
far
lar
lar
lar
far
lar
lar
lar
pr
pr
e
pr
pr
pr
pr
pr
pr
pr
pr
pr
pr
pr
pr
pr
pr
ay
ay

24,
24,
27,
27,
28,
28,

01,
0s,

27,
27,
28,
28,
29,
03,
03,
05,
05,
08,
08,
10,
12,
12,
15,
18,
18,
19,
19,

24,
25,
06,
08,

otals

1998
1998
1998

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

at
at

vs
Vs
vs
Vs
at
at
at

¥S
¥S
Vs
Vs
vS
Vs
vs
Vs
¥S
Vs
vs
vs
Vs

at

at
vs

at
¥Ss

vs
¥S
¥s
Vs
vs

at
at
at
at
at

at

1998 vs

1998
1998

at
at

1998 FLORIDA STATE SOFTBALL

Individual Game-by-Game for Florida State (as of May 12, 1998)

Opponent

Mercer

Mercer

Georgia Southern
Georgia Southern
Gregon

Purdue
Washington
Fresno State
West Florida
West Florida
Florida A&M
Florida AZM

Troy State

Troy State
Indiana

Arizona State
UMass

Cal State-Northridge
South Carolina
Cal State-Berkley
Georgia
Itlinois-Chicago
Central Michigan
Purdye

Missouri

Alabama

Texas
URC-Charlotte
UNC-Charlotte
Miami-Ohio
Miami-Ohio
Purdue

Northern lowa
Louisiana State
Eastern Michigan
Robert Morris
Penn State
Central Michigan
Mississippi
UMass
Connecticut
Connecticut
MNorth Carolina
North Carolina
Youngstown State
Youngstown State
Wright State
Georgia State
Indiana State
Utah

Utah

West Florida
West Florida
Georgia Tech
Georgia Tech
Florida

Florida

Florida A&M
Auburn

Auburn

Florida AZM
Virginia
Virginia
Maryland
Marytand
Maryland
Virginia
Virginia

South Florida
South Florida
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#7 Jesse McGiregor - 70 games (All games)
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Avg

667
429
-333
.333
267
.250
263
.227
.e17
.231

.267
.250
.235
250
.256
.250
.256

.. 234

.224
214
.226
.218
21
.220
.226
246
.250
.268
-260
247
.250
244
247
.239
231
.228
234
235
240
.238
243
245
.248
.257
-254
265

276
.29
.289
.87
.290
2N
.287

. 289
281
275
.268
.269
.270
.272
.273
.280
.285
287
.299
.300
.30
294

.294



Date

Feb 07,

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
feb
Feb
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Har
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
May
May

07,
08,
08,
13,
13,
14,
14,
18,
18,
20,
23,
24,
24,
27,
27,
28,
28,
01,
01,
05,
05,
06,
06,
07,
07,
07,
10,
10,
1,
",
12,
13,
13,
13,
14,
14,
14,
15,
15,
17,
17,
20,
20,
25,
25,
27,
27,
28,
28,
29,
03,
03,
05,
0s,
08,
08,
10,
12,
12,
15,
18,
18,
19,
19,
23,
2%,
25,
0,
06,

Totais

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

1998

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

at
at

vs
vs
vs
Vs
at
at
at

vs
vs
vs
Vs
vs
VS
Vs
VS
Vs
vs
vs
v§
Vs

at

at
vs

at
Vs

vs
Vs
vs
Vs
¥S

at
at
at
at
at

at
Vs
at
at

1998 FLORIDA STATE SOFTBALL

.

Individual Game-by-Game for Florida State (as of May 12, 1998)

Opponent

Mercer

Mercer

Georgia Southern
Georgia Southern
Oregon

Purdue
Washington
Fresno State
West Florida
West Florida
Florida A&M
Florida AZM

Troy State

Troy State
Indiana

Arizona State
UMass

Cal State-Northridge
South Carolina
Cal State-Berkley
Georgia
Illinois-Chicago
Central Michigan
Purdue

Missouri

Alabama

Texas
UNC-Charlotte
UNC-Charlotte
Miami-Ohio
Miami-Ohio
Purdue .
Northern Iowa
Louisiana State
Eastern Michigan
Robert Morris
Penn State
Central Michigan
Mississippi
UMass
Connecticut
Connecticut
North Carolina
North Carolina
Youngstown State
Youngstown State
Wright State
Georgis State
Indiana State
Utah

Utah

West Florida
West Florida
Georgia Tech
Georgia Tech
Florida

Florida

Florida AiM
Auburn

Auburn

Florida AZM
virginia
virginia
Marytand
Maryland
Maryland
virginia
Yirginia

South Florida
South Florida
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#9 Kristy Hull - 70 games (All games)
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Avg

.300
429
356
.500
429
438
.389
.333
.280
. 269
276
242
-250
-3¢0
.279
.298
314
.286
.288
274
.288
279
.286
296

297

303
.308
.313
.301
294
.287
.278
266
.268
.260
.272
267
.287
279
.284
287
-288
.281
.282
.283
287
.285
.291
.22
.286
.289
.283
.284
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.28%
.29
292
.296
.293
.295
294
.289
.286
.281
286
.286
293
295
.295
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Date

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar

07,
08,
13,
14,
14,
18,
20,
23,
24,
24,

Totals

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

at

¥Ss
Vs
Vs
at
at

vs
VS
Vs
vs
vs
vs
Vs
Vs
Vs

at
at
vSs

V5
v5

Opponent

Mercer

Georgia Southern
Oregon
Washington
Fresno State
West Florida
Florida AEM
Florida A&M

Troy State

Troy State
Arizona State
UMass

South Carolina
Georgia
Illinois-Chicago
Central Michigan
Purdue

Missouri

Alabama
UNC-Charlotte
UNC-Charlotte
Miami-Dhio
Miami-bhio
Purdue

Louisiana State
Eastern Michigan
Central Michigan
Mississippi
UMass
Connecticut
North Carolina
North Carolina
Youngstown State
Georgia State
Utah

1998 FLORIDA STATE SOFTBALL
Individual Game-by-Game for Florida State (as of May 12, 1998)

#12 Jennifer White -~ 35 games (ALl games)
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1998 FLORIDA STATE SOFTBALL

Individual Game-by-Game for Florida State (as of May 12, 1998)

#12 Jennifer White - 32 games (ALl games)
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Date Opponent

Feb 07, 1998 at Mercer

Feb 08, 1998 Georgia Southern
Feb 13, 1998 vs Oregon

Feb 14, 1998 vs Washington

Feb 14, 1998 vs Fresno State

Feb 18, 1998 at West Florida

Feb 20, 1998 at Florida A&M

Feb 23, 1998 Florida A&M

Feb 24, 1998 Troy State

Feb 28, 1998 vs UMass

Mar 01, 1998 vs South Carolina
Mar 05, 1998 vs Illinois-Chicago
Mar 06, 1998 vs Central Michigan
Mar D&, 1998 vs Purdue

Mar 07, 1998 vs Missouri

Mar 07, 1998 vs Alabama

Har 07, 1998 vs Texas

Mar 10, 1998 UNC-Charlotte
Mar 10, 1998 UNC-Charlotte
Mar 11, 1998 Miami-Chio

Mar 12, 1998 Purdue

Mar 13, 1998 Louisiana State
Mar 13, 1998 at Eastern Michigan
Mar 14, 1998 vs Robert Morris
Mar 14, 1998 Penn State

Mar 14, 1998 at Central Michigan
Mar 15, 1998 vs Mississippi

Mar 15, 1998 UMass

Mar 17, 1998 Connecticut

Mar 20, 1998 North Carolina
Mar 25, 1998 Youngstown State
Mar 27, 1998 vs Georgia State
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Avg

.250
400
.500
400
.333
357
.353
.350
.304
.346
=345
344
.333
2351
.350
349
333
319
327
.308
.296
.298
333
.333
333
.333
315
.303
.291
.293
.29
.284

.284



Date

Feb 07,
Feb 07,
Feb 08,
Feb 08,
Feb 13,
Feb 13,
Feb 14,
Feb 14,
Feb 18,
Feb 18,
Feb 20,
Feb 23,
Feb 24,
Feb 264,
Feb 27,
Feb 27,
Feb 28,
Feb 28,
Mar 01,
Mar 01,
Mar 05,
Mar 05,
Mar 06,
Mar 06,
Mar 07,
Mar 07,
Mar 07,
Mar 10,
Mar 10,
Mar 11,
Mar 11,
Mar 12,
Mar 13,
Mar 13,
Mar 13,
Mar 14,
Mar 14,
Mar 14,
Mar 15,
Mar 15,
Mar 17,
Mar 17,
Mar 20,
Mar 20,
Mar 25,
Mar 25,
Mar 27,
Mar 27,
Mar 28,
Mar 28,
Mar 29,
Apr 03,
Apr 03,
Apr 05,
Apr 05,
Apr 08,
Apr 08,
Apr 10,
Apr 12,
Apr 12,
Apr 15,
Apr 18,
Apr 18,
Apr 19,
Apr 19,
Apr 23,
Apr 24,
Apr 25,
May 06,
Kay 06,

Totals

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
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1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
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1998
1998
1998
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1998
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1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
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1998

at
at

VS
Vs
VS
vs
at
at
at

Vs
vs
vSs
vs
vS
¥s
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¥S§
¥s
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at
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at
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Vs
Vs
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¥s
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at
at
at
at

at
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at
at

Opponent

Mercer

Mercer

Georgia Southern
Georgia Southern
Oregon

Purdue
Washington
Fresno State
West Flarida
West Florida
Florida AgM
Florida AZM

Troy State

Troy State
Indiana

Arizona State
UMass

Cal State-Nerthridge

South Carolina
Cal State-Berkley
Georgia
Illinois-Chicago
Central Michigan
Purdue

Missouri

Al abama

Texas
UNC-Charlotte
UNC-Charlotte
Miami-Ohio
Miami-Ohio
Purdue

Horthern lowa
Louisiana State
Eastern Michigan
Robert Morris
Pern State
Central Michigan
Mississippi
UMass
Connecticut
Connecticut
North Carolina
North Carolina
Youngstown State
Youngstown State
Wright State
Georgia State
Indiana State
Utah

Utah

West Florida
West Florida
Georgia Tech
Georgia Tech
Florida

Florida

Florida ASM
Auburn

Auburn

Florida ASM
virginia
Virginia
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Virginia
Virginia

South Florida
South Florida

1998 FLORIDA STATE SOFTBALL

Individual Game-by-Game for Florida State (as of May 12, 1998)
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#13 Christy Cerecedes - 70 games (ALl games)
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Avg

.333
.284
400
462
.438
ATh
476
.435
423
.387
371
.385
.357
.333
.340
314
291
.293
311
302
.328
314
297
.289
.282
272
. 265
267
.281
.280
.292
.286
277
269
269
273
274
.282
.281
274
276
273
.27
273
269
272
.27
.280
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.282
.283
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.287
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.290
.289
.296
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.303
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3N
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.306
.305
-303
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Date

Feb 07,
Feb 07,
Feb 08,
Feb 08,
Feb 13,
Feb 14,
Feb 18,
Feb 18,
Feb 20,
Feb 23,
Feb 24,
Feb 24,
Feb 27,
Mar 01,
Mar 05,
Mar 05,
Mar 07,
Mar 10,
Mar 11,
Mar 12,
Mar 13,
Mar 14,
Mar 15,
Mar 17,
Mar 20,
Mar 20,
Mar 25,
Mar 27,
Mar 27,
Mar 28,
Mar 28,
Mar 29,
Apr 03,
Apr 05,
Apr 05,
Apr 08,
Apr 10,
Apr 18,
Apr 19,
Apr 19,
Apr 23,
Apr 24,
Apr 25,
May 06,

Totals
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1998 FLORIDA STATE SOFTBALL

Individual Game-by-Game for Florida State (as of May 12, 1998)

#14 Teresa Edenfield - 44 games (All games)

Opponent AB R K RBI 28 3B HR BB IBB SB CS HBP SAC
Mercer 0
Mercer

Georgia Southern
Georgia Southern
Oregon

fresno State
West Florida
West Florida
Florida A&M
Florida A&M

Troy State

Troy State
Arizona State
South Carolina
Georgia
Illinois-Chicago
Missouri
UNC-Charlotte
Miami-Ohio
Purdue

Louisiana State
Central Michigan
Mississippi
Connecticut
North Carolina
North Carolina
Youngstown State
HWright State
Georgia State
Indiana State
Utah

Utah

West Florida
Georgia Tech
Georgia Tech
Florida

Florida AZM
Virginia
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Virginia
Virginia

South Florida
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Avg

000
.333
.250
.200
167
167
313
300
.286
.292
.269
.276
281
.273
294
.286
.278
.308

" .310

.295
.298
.320
.321
327
328
323
.328
328
324
329
324
333
-325
.325
329
318
.307
319
312
299
.303
.297
.298
.290

.290



Date

Feb 07,
Feb 08,
Feb 08,
Feb 13,
Feb 14,
Feb 14,
Feb 18,
Feb 18,
Feb 20,
Feb 23,
Feb 27,
Feb 27,
Feb 28,
Mar 01,
Mar 01,
Mar 05,
Mar 05,
Mar 08,
Mar 06,
Mar 07,
Mar 07,
Mar 07,
Mar 10,
Mar 10,
Mar 11,
Mar 11,
Mar 12,
Mar 13,
Mar 13,
Mar 13,
Mar 14,
Mar 14,
Mar 14,
Mar 15,
Mar 13,
Mar 17,
Mar 17,
Mar 20,
Mar 20,
Mar 25,
Mar 25,
Mar 27,
Mar 27,
Mar 28,
Mar 28,
Mar 29,
Apr 03,
Apr 03,
Apr 05,
Apr 05,
Apr 08,
Apr 08,
Apr 10,
Apr 12,
Apr 12,
Apr 13,
Apr 18,
Apr 18,
Apr 19,
Apr 19,
Apr 23,
Apr 24,
Apr 25,
May 06,
May 06,

1998 at
1998
1998
1998 vs
1998 vs
1998 vs
1998 at
1998 at
1998 at
1998
1698 vs
1998 vs
1998 vs
1998 vs
1998 vs
1998 vs
1998 vs
1998 vs
1998 vs
1998 vs
1998 vs
1598 vs
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998 at
1998
1998 at
1998 vs
1998
1998 at
1998 vs
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998 vs
1998 vs
1998 vs
1998 vs
1998 vs
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998 at
1998 at
1998 at
1998 at
1998 at
1998
1998 at
1998 vs
1998 at
1998 at

Totals

1998 FLORIDA STATE SOFTBALL

Individual Game-by-Game for Florida State (as of May 12, 1998)

Opporent

Mercer

Georgia Southern
Georgia Southern
Purdue
Washington
Fresno State
West Florida
West Florida
Florida ASM
Florida A&M
Indiana

Arizona State
Cal State-Northridge
South Carolina
Cal State-Berkley
Georgia
Illinois-Chicago
Central Michigan
Purdue

Missouri

Alabama

Texas
UNC-Charlotte
UNC-Charlotte
Miami-Ohio
Miami-Ohio
Purdue

Northern lowa
Louisiana State
Eastern Michigan
Robert Morris
Penn State
Central Michigan
Mississippi
UMass
Connecticut
Connecticut
North Carotina
North Carolina
Youngstown State
Youngstown State
Wright State
Georgia State
Indiana State
Utah

Utah

West Florida
West Florida
Georgia Tech
Georgia Tech
Florida

Florida

Florida ASM
Auburn

Auburn

Florida A&M
Virginia
virginia
Maryland
Maryland
Marylarnd
Virginia
virginia

South Florida
South Florida
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Corrie Williams - 65 games (All games)
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Avg

-000
-000
.000
.333
400
429
bl
.500
400
.375
.333
.333
.348
375
333
300
.303
324
324
325
349
341
326
.347
.365
.345
333
.328
.333
.333
324
324
.320
.325
313
.305
306
.307
.326
.337
340
.330
.340
.336
.336
.327
.325
325
.328
320
.320
33
.336
.336
345
345
.338
331
327
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.333
.338
.331
329
.329
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Date

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
May

07,
o8,
13,
20,
05,
07,
11,
14,
03,
05,
08,
12,
15,
18,
19,
05,

Totals

1998 at
1998
1998 vs
1998 at
1998 vs
1998 vs
1998
1998 vs
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998 at
1998 at
1998 at
1998 at

Opponent

Mercer
Georgia Southern
Purdue
Florida A&M
Georgia

Texas
Miami-Chio
Robert Morris
West Florida
Georgia Tech
Florida
Auburn
Florida AZM
Virginia
Maryland
South Florida

1998 FLORIDA STATE SOFTBALL
Individual Game-by-Game for Florida State (as of May 12, 1998)

#15 Corrie Williams - 16 games (ALl games)

IP H
2.0 0
3.0 3
7.0 &
3.2 6
5.0 6
1.2 5
4.0 8
7.0 4
8.0 &
7.0 &
7.0 15
7.0 5
7.0 &
6.0 8
6.0 6
6.0 6
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Date

Feb 07,
Feb 07,
Feb 08,
Feb 08,
Feb 13,
Feb 13,
Feb 14,
Feb 14,
Feb 18,
Feb 18,
Feb 20,
Feb 24,
Feb 24,
Feb 27,

Feb 27,

Feb 28,
Feb 28,
Mar 01,
Mar 01,
Mar 05,
Mar 05,
Mar 06,
Mar 05,
#ar 07,
Mar 07,
Mar 07,
Mar 10,
Mar 10,
Mar 11,
Mar 12,
Mar 13,
Mar 13,
Mar 13,
Mar 14,
Mar 14,
Mar 14,
Mar 15,
Mar 15,
Mar 17,
Mar 17,
Mar 20,
Mar 20,
Mar 25,
Mar 25,
Mar 27,
Mar 27,
Mar 28,
Mar 28,
Mar 29,
Apr 03,
Apr 03,
Apr 05,
Apr 05,
Apr 12,
Apr 12,
Apr 15,
Apr 18,
Apr 18,
Apr 19,
Apr 19,
Apr 23,
Apr 24,
Apr 25,
May 06,
May 06,

Totals

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

at
at

Vs
Vs
vs
Vs
at
at
at

Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
Vs
VS
Vs
VS5
vs
¥s
Vs
Vs
vs

at

at
Vs

at
vs

vs
Vs
¥s
Vs
vs

at
at
at
at
at

at
vs
at
at

Oppenent

Mercer

Mercer

Georgia Southern
Georgia Southern
Oregen

Purdue
Washington
Fresno State
West Florida
West Florida
Florida AZM

Troy State

Troy State
Indiana

Arizona State
UMass

Cal State-Northridge

South Carolina
Cal State-Berkley
Georgia
Illinois-Chicago
Central Michigan
Purdue

Missouri

Alabama

Texas
UNC-Charlotte
UNC-Charlotte
Miami-Ohio
Purdue

Northern Iowa
Louisiana State
Eastern Michigan
Robert Morris
Penn State
Central Michigan
Mississippi
UMass
Connecticut
Connecticut
North Carolina
North Carolina
Youngstown State
Youngstown State
Wright State
Georgia State
Indiana State
Utah

Utah

West Florida
West Florida
Georgia Tech
Georgia Tech
Auburn

Auburn

Florida ASM
Virginia
Virginia
Maryland
Maryland
Maryland
Virginia
virginia

South Florida
South Florida

1998 FLORIDA STATE SOFTBALL

Individual Game-by-Game for Florida State (as of May 12, 1998)
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#21 Misty Molin - 65 games (ALl games)
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Avg

1.000
.600
567
623
.545
.338
.500
.526
478
481
A19
.382
37
.33
-341
356
L340
340
.32t
347
.302
.323
.319
.310
311
.303
.300
.289
.291
.292
297
.309
299
.290
.301
.292
.282
274
274
277
.270
.278
279
.288
.286
.292
.284
.289
297
.304
.296
.292
292
293
.296
.290
.285
286
.287
.283
.286
.285
.280
.285
.286

.286



Date

Feb 07,
Feb 08,
Feb 18,
Feb 24,
Feb 27,
Feb 28,
Mar 01,
Mar 05,
Mar 06,
Mar 07,
Mar 11,
Mar 13,
Mar 13,
Mar 14,
Mar 15,
Mar 17,
Mar 20,
Mar 25,
Mar 27,
Mar 28,
Mar 29,
Apr 03,
Apr 05,
Apr 08,
Apr 10,
Apr 12,
Apr 15,
Apr 18,
Apr 18,
Apr 19,
Apr 23,
Apr 24,
Apr 25,
May 06,
May 08,

Totals

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

at

at

Vs
¥S
Vs
VS
VS
VS5

at
at

Vs
Vs
Vs

at
at
at
at

at
Vs
at
at

Opponent

Mercer

Georgia Southern
West Florida
Troy State
Indiana

Cal State-Northridge 1

Cal State-Berkley
Georgia

Purdue

Texas

Miami-0Ohio
Northern lowa
Eastern Michigan
Penn State
UMass
Connecticut
North Carclina
Youngstown State
Wright State
Indiana State
Utah

West Florida
Georgia Tech
Florida

Florida AZM
Auburn

Florida AZM
Virginia
Vvirginia
Maryland
Maryland
Virginia
virginia

South Florida
South Florida

1998 FLORIDA STATE SOFTBALL
Individual Game-by-Game for Florida State (as of May 12, 1998)

#22 Stacy Venable - 35 games (All games)
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Date

Feb 07,
Feb 07,
Feb (08,
Feb 08,
Feb 13,

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb

3,
14,
14,
18,
18,
20,
23,
24,
24,

Feb 27,
Fab 27,

Feb
feb
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr

28,
28,
01,
o1,
05,
0s,
058,
0,
07,
07,
07,
10,
10,
1,
1,
12,
13,
13,
13,
14,
14,
14,
15,
15,
17,
17,
20,
20,
25,
25,
27,
27,
28,
28,
29,
03,
03,
05,
0s,
08,
08,
10,
12,
12,
15,
18,
18,
19,
19,
23,
2,

Apr 25,

Hay
May

08,
0s,

Totals

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1958
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

1998

at
at

vs
vs
vs
Vs
at
at
at

Vs
vs
vs
vs
¥S
Vs
Vs
vSs
vs
Vs
vs
Vs
¥Ss

at

at
vs

at
vs

vs
vs
vs
¥s
vs

at
at
at
at
at

1998 at
1998 vs

1998

at

1998 at

1998 FLORIDA STATE SOFTBALL

Individual Game-by-Game for Florida State (as of May 12, 1998)

Opponent

Mercer
Mercer

Georgia Southern
Georgia Southern
oregon

Purdue
Washington
Fresno State
West Florida
West Florida
Florida A%H
Florida A&M

Troy State

Troy State
Indiana

Arizona State
UMass

Cal State-Northridge
South Carolina
Cal State-Berkley
Georgia
Illinois-Chicago
Central Michigan
Purdue

Missouri

Alabama

Texas
URC-Charlotte
UNC-Charlotte
Miami-Ohio
Miami-Ohio
Purdue

Northern Iowa
Louisiana State
Eastern Michigan
Robert Morris
Penn State
Central Michigan
Mississippi

UMass -

Connecticut
Connecticut
North Carolina
Morth Carolina
Youngstown State
Youngstown State
Wright State
Georgia State
Indiana State
Utah

Utah

West Florida
West Florida
Georgia Tech
Georgia Tech
Florida
Florida
Florida AEM
Auburn

Auburn

Florida ASM
virginia
Virginia
Maryland
Maryland

Maryland
Virginia
virginia
South Fiorida
South Florida

»
MEHWND NONNUWNO S HONO 2 ONNWOWFRONONORNOONONO=0ONOOONGCNWWO NN W L MNIWNWNSWW P WA WEONRDW D

.y
s
o3

#25

B
=

il

PO=O00 2w 000000000000 RROO0 000000000000 ND0000000ANGLO0CO00O0 o =20 20000002l
COOO00 w000 CO00 00000200 =NODO0O T 00000000 100000 a0 aadacaoo O w00 WOoOOND

13 24

Tami Post - 70 games (ALl games}
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Avg

.000
400

.222
167
313
.278
.230
217
.222
.233
242
.242
229
211
.220
.209

. .217

204

T 216

.226
226
.232
237
.230
.230
.238
.238
.238
.238
246
.246
.242
262
.235
235
.229
.229
.229
236
.236
.230

224
224
.237
.26%
.241
233
.239
.233
.233
231
.23
.226
.226
.229
.227
.227
.222
.225
221
217
217
.222
.222
.218
.212
.207
.203

.203



Date

Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Feb
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
May

18,
20,
24,
24,
27,
27,
28,
28,
o1,
o1,
0s,
05,
07,
07,
1,
1%,
20,
25,

27,
03,
05,
08,
08,
10,
12,
12,
15,
18,
19,

Totals

Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Mar
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
Apr
May

23,
06,

Tatals

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

-1998

1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998

at
at

¥s
¥S
vs
vs
vs
¥S
vs
Vs
¥Ss
vs

vs

vs
vs

at
at
at
at

at

Vs
vs
vs
vs
at

vs
vs
vs

at
vs
vs

Vs
vs

at

at

1998 FLORIDA STATE SOFTBALL

Individual Game-by-Game for Florida State (as of May 12, 1998)

#20 xelly Mifler - 31 games (ALl games)

b
m
x

Opponent

West Florida
Florida AZM

Troy State

Troy State
Indiana

Arizona State
UMass

Cal State-Northridge
South Carolina
Cal State-Berkley
Georgia
Illinois-Chicago
Missouri

Texas
Miami-Ohio
Robert Morris
North Carelina
Youngstown State
Wright State
Georgia State
West Florida
Georgia Tech
Florida

Florida

florida A&GM
Auburn

Auburn

Florida AZM
Virginia
Maryland

South Florida
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1998 FLORIDA STATE SOFTBALL

H RBI 28 38 HR 8B 1BB SB CS HBP SAC
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Individual Game-by-Game for Florida State (as of May 12, 1998)

den Brown - 31 games (ALl games)
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Opponent

Mercer

Georgia Southern
Cregon

Purdue
Washington
fresno State
West Florida
Florida ALM
Troy State
UMass

Cal State-Berkley
Central Michigan
Miami-Ohio
Northern lowa
Connecticut
Youngstown State
Wright State
Indiana State
Utah

Utah

Yest Florida
Georgia Tech
Georgia Tech
Florida

Florida

Florida AEM
Auburn

Auvburn

Virginia
Maryland

South Florida
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Avg

.500
.333
.333
.250
300
.231
.188
.200
.182
160
.185
A7
167
161
147
.135
158
154
75
17
.182
170
.180
73
170
196
.200
.190
.182
74
169

169

Avg

587
.333
333
.222
167
133
125
-125
.150
130
L3115
L1
133
125
147
.135
135
.158
179
A7
167
163
196
.188
196
.185
182
Ja79
75
L1735
J72



Date

Feb 07, 1998 at
Feb 08, 1998
Feb 13, 1998 vs
Feb 18, 1998 at
Feb 23, 1998
Mar 01, 1998 vs
Mar 06, 1998 vs
Mar 07, 1998 vs
Mar 10, 1998
Mar 13, 1998 at
Mar 17, 1998
Mar 25, 1998
Apr 03, 1998
Apr 12, 1998

Totals

Jate

‘eb 07, 1998 at
eb 08, 1998
‘eb 18, 1998 at

Totals

1998 at
1998 at
1998
1998 at
1998
1998 vs
1998 vs
1998 vs
1998
1998
1998 at
1998 at
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998 at
1998 at

otals

Opponent

Mercer

Georgia Southern
Purdue

West Florida
Florida A&EM
South Carolina
Central Michigan
Alabama
UNC-Charlotte
Eastern Michigan
Connecticut
Youngstown State
West Florida
Auburn

Opponent

Mercer
Georgia Southern
West Florida

Opponent

Mercer

Mercer

Georgia Southern
West Florida
Troy State

Cal State-Northridge

South Carolina
Central Michigan
UNC-Charlotte
Miami-Ohio
Eastern Michigan
Central Michigan
Cornecticut
Youngstown State
West Florida
Georgia Tech
Florida

Florida A&M
Auburn

Florida AZM
virginia

1998 FLORIDA STATE SOFTBALL

Individual Game-by-Game for Florida State (as of May 12, 1998}
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¥#17 Becky Wallace - 14 games (ALl games)
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H RBI
Q0 0
o o
1 1
1 0
0 0
0 0
0 1
0 0
1 0
6 0
0 0
0 0
0o 0
0 o
3 2

1998 FLORIDA STATE SOFTBALL
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Laay deminoles save the best for last

I'SU’s Dana Bailey

drives in the winning run
in the bottom of the
seventh to beat Maryland
in the first round of ithe
ACC Tournament.

By Bryan Daniels
DEMOCRAT STAFF WRITER

Dana Bailey did more than she
expected,

Bailey drove in the winning run
in the bottom of the seventh inning
to lead Florida State to a 10 vic-
tory over Maryland before 393 soft-
ball fans in the opening round of
the ACC Tournament at Lady Semni-
nole Field.

“T was just trying to advance
the runner,” said Bailey, after
knocking in Kristy Hull from sec-
ond base. "1 was trying to get the
ball past the infield.”

When Bailey did, Maryland
center fielder Brooke Masto
missed a diving attempt at the ball.

“I was pumped,” Bailey said. “I
was just glad it fell in.”

The decisive hit will send the
Terrapins (24-20) to the losers’
bracket against Georgia Tech (23-
41) today at 3 p.m.

Meanwhile, FSU (48-18) plays
Virginia today at 5 p.m. Virginia
beat Georgia Tech 3-1, then upset
top-seeded North Carolina 2-1 to
move to the winner’'s bracket. The
Lady Seminoles now are one step
closer to notching their fourth con-
secutive and sixth-ever ACC
championship.

Bailey, who went 2 for 3, was
just one reason why. The others
were good delense and solid pitch-

ing by Stacy Vanable (16-7), who
struck out four Terrapin batters

Ptease see SOFTBALL, 6C

Friday, April 24, 1998/

SOFTBALL:

FSU missed several
scoring chances
From 1C

and allowed just four hits.

“Stacy threw a great game,”
FSU coach JoAnne Graf said. “It
was one of her best all year.”

Said Venable: “I knew the team
was really depending on 'me. It (the
win) builds confidence, Tt gets us
off to the right start, like getting
the first batter out each inning.”

She and Maryland's Kelly Ship-
man (11-12} turned the game into a
pitchers duel for much of six
innings.

Shipman, who also pitched a
complete game, allowed eight hits
— but none more costly than Bai-
ley's game winner with one out in

Tallahassee Democrat

ACC

TODAY

N Game 4,3 pm Georgia Tech vs.
Maryland
"M Game 5,5 pm Florida Stale vs.
Virginia

W Game 6, 7 pam, North Carolina
vs. game four winner -

SATURDAY

- I Game 7, noon, loser game 5 vs.
winner game 6 ’
W Game 8, 3:30 p.m., winner game
7 Vs, winner game 5 .
W Game 9, 6 pm, ¥ necessary

the boitom of the seventh inning.
“Both teams really played good
defense,” Shipman said. "It came
down to squeezing in a run.”
The Terrapins, led by Amy
Sandier's 2 for 3 performance, nev-

er really came close 1o scoring —
thanks to Venable,

The Lady Seminoles had sever-
al chances midway through the
game. Their timing was just off.

FSU left runners in scoring po-
sition in the third and fifth innings.
In the fourth inning, Lady Semi-

‘noles’ Corrie Williams, who was 2

for 3, was thrown out by Maryland
left fielder Annmarie Browne at
home plate while "attempting to
break the scoring drought.

“It was a tough game,” Hull
said. “I'm glad we sluck with it and

didn’t give up.”

Maryland e M D10

Florida State Moo i—i1120
W -= Venable {14-7), L — Shipman (11-12,

Georvia Tech M-8

Virginia 300 69 x-35 8
W — Zagol (17-1D. L -~ Ryan (12-20),

Virginia 00 404 -2 1 0

Narth l:amhna 000 418 313 2

— taqol [18-121. L — McHugh s ap

| g;]yan Daniels can be reached at
9
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Lady Seminoles
meant business
from the start

Embar-
rassed is a
strong word,
And not every-
body can spell it.
So we'll go with
“perturbed.”

The Florida
State women’s
softball team
was, uh, per-
turbed last Sat-
urday night.
Playing at Vir-

COMMENT

ginia, the regu-

lar season winding down, the Lady
Seminoles were swept and nearly
shut out in a doubleheader, losihg
30.and 4-1.

With the Atlantic Coast Conter-
€nce tournament coming up at
their own ballpark, that ACC title
that FSU has just about owned —
four and one tie in six seasons —
suddenly looked available again.
Or so thought the one team that's
wOn the crown outright from FSU
— the Lady Cavaliers. .

. .50 as JoAnne Graf's club took
the field with Virginia Friday night
in1he semifinals of the ACC Tour-
nagent at Lady Seminole Field
those scores were much on thé
mind of both teams. Now there is
another score to think about.

’ Wi;h a 1+ "mercy” win over
Virginia, a win in which they
showed NO mercy, FSU showed
that the ACC title will pass through
Tallahassee no matter where the
games are played, advancing to
the ‘title game,

“I wasn't worried, we always
come out,” senior catcher Kristy
Hull said, after a two-hit perfor-
mance, including an RBI triple, “If
it's a big game, we're there”

They certainly were Friday, all
of 'em.

A great pitcher
in Stacy Venable

You have to start with pitcher
Stacy Venable, who was absolutely
masterful, holding the Cavaliers to
just three hits in five shutout innings,
raising her record to 17-7.

She got in trouble only once, in
the third, allowing & bloop single, a
walk and an infield hit to load the
bases for Virginia's Stacy Holmes, an
All-Tournament choice a year ago
after hitting a pair of home runs.

«Then, with everybody in the Vir-
cinia dugout on their tiptoes, holler-
ing as if somebody had just spotted
Alec Baldwin, Holmes hit a sky-high
popup on the very first pitch.

“Fasthalt on the outside corner,”
Venable said, smiling. “All I knew
was, 1 wasn't going to walk heq”

Venable is quite a story. With
Jeanifer White, the team’s No. 1
pitcher, plagued by an injured rib,
Graf needed Venable fo step up.
Though she’s not a strikeout pitcher
— “unfortunately,” she said with a
laugh — she’s in a groove. With
back-te-back shutouts, she’s the tour- |
nament MVP right now.

Lady Seminoles
have plenty to brag on

But she's not the only red-hot
Lady Seminole. First baseman Cor-
rie Wiiliams slammed a double and
triple, driving in three runs. And
rocksolid junior shortstop Jesse
McGregor, who has started all 66
games, had three hits, including a
key RBI double in the second.

“I knew (that run) would put the
pressure on them,” McGregor said.
“That's what they did last weekend.
We just weren’t hitting. Our pitching
and defense is always good; it's all
aboht hitting.” .

« ‘Actually, tournament play is of-
ten all about pedigree. Class, you
could call it. If you've been there,
done that, you know how to keep
doing it.

If yow'd seen the way these Lady
Serninoles took the field Friday, the
spitin-your-eye spirit they showed
against Virginia's hard-throwing Sta-
cey Zagol, you'd smile. They played
like a teamn on a mission ~— which is
a good idea considering their NCAA
snub a year ago.

-Of course, as the perennially cau-
tious Graf would note, it's not over
yet, FSU still has to win one more
game. But even she has to admit
Friday’s victory — psychologically
— was like skywriting over Lady
Seminole Field for the rest of the
ACC to see. Boy, I bet they're all
perturbed now.



A sweep, a celebration and another conference Crowl

FSU gocs unscathed
through the ACC
tournament as it wins

the title with a 2-1 victory
over Vireinia.

By Bryan Daniels
DEMOCRAT STAFF WRITER

They hugged. They patted one
another on the back. The high-fives
can’l be overlooked either.

Once again, the ACC champion-
ship trophy was theirs — and
theirs only. Florida State’s Kristy
Hull, Misty Molin and Sarah King
waved the {rophy to the 746 softhall
fans at Lady Seminole Field.

M Kristy Hull comes through
for Florida State. 3D

The celebration was on follow-
ing FSU's 2-1 victory over Virginia.

"It's nice to win champion-
ships,” coach JoAnne Graf said,
“This doesn’t compare to regular-
season games. When you win
championships, it's special.”

Said Christy Cerecedes, who
scored the winning run: “It's awe-
some. I can’t describe how I feel,
This was our goal all along. We've
worked hard for this day-in and
day-out.” :

Please see SOFTBALL, 3D
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Fram 1D
. And wouldn't you know, victory
j-;;l_gdn'l tome easy against Virginin
. and pitcher Stacey Zagol, who al-

}9.Wed five hits. -

;. The game-winner came in the
“bottort of the sixth inning when
~Hull drove in Cerecedes. - Hull's
-frounder bounced nver the head of
‘Virginia third baseman Karen

* Breshears.

-~ Cerecedes, running from sec-
ond base, beat the 'hrow by lefl-
fielder Tish Tablan. !
+ “Iknew it would be a close play
at the plate,” said Cerecedes, who

_was also 2 for 3. “I just told myself
lo get in there. I just went at the
calcher really hard. Luckily, it
worked oui for me. I knew that if
we scored, we wouldn't let them
back in the game.”

That certainly wasn't going to
happen with the way Stacy Vena-
ble pitched. In three compiete tour-
nament games, she allowed just
nne run. Venable (18-7) was named
108t valuable plaver of the tourna-
‘ment. Against the Cavaliers, she
struck out four and allowed six hits.

~ “I'just knew I had 1o step it up,”
said Venable, who held the Cava-
licrs to three hits in Friday's 100
viclory. “I leel like I could probably
go another one. Bul I'm happy [
don't have to.”

All of the Lady Semincles must

-jfeel that way afller sweeping the

compelition during the three-day,
five-team tournament. The win
pave Lhem their sixth ACC champi-
onship, including last year when
they shared it with Maryland after
the title game had to be canceled
because ol bad weather,

Afller winning this year's tour-
namenl, the Lady Seminoles (50-18)
are hoping for an atlarge bid (o
next month’s NCAA tournament.

“I feel pretty confident,” said
Gral, whose team still has two
games remaining against South
Florida on May 6. “We've got 50
wins. 1 certainly think we should
get a bid. If we don't get it this
year, [ don’t have no faith in the
system.”

It would spoil Saturday’s cele-
bration that was made possible
with some terrific-defense. Virginia
(33-28) appeared ready to take con-
trol in the third inning aTter-load-
ing the bases,

Dana Bailey made an awesome
throw from center field to prevent
Maryland’s Sarah Putnam from
scoring. On the next play, FSU's
Jesse McGregor helped end the in-
ning following a fantastic stop on a
ground ball.

“They had a chance (o blow the
pame away early,” Gral said.
“That's a credil {o our defense.”

Virginia 0630 001 01 & o
Florido $1ale o0 01t x—2 § 2

W — Venable (18-71: L. — Zagol (19-14), °
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Hull cements
ESU'S course
in title game

Of course,
she wouldn't say
so. Probably
couldn't. It's not
the kind of thing
Yyou say out loud.
. But when
Florida State se-
nior catcher

Kristy  Hull
came up to the
.plate in the sixth
.inning of Satur-
day afternoon’s
Atlantic CoastL :
Conference Championship game,
the score tied at 1, the game in her
hands — just where she wanted it
~— she wanted to leave something,
something permanent.
' Her dad, Kevin, does that for a
-living. He's a bricklayer out in Ari-
zona. But for this, Kristy’s final
home game, he was standing be-
hind home plate in his “Bubba”
shirt, 'a white T-shirt with his
daughter's image — in full catch-
er's gear — on it, his nickname for
" his daughter “Bubba” in large let-
lers across his sunburned
~shoulders.
~ “It’s up to you,"” he hollered out
" as she walked to the plate. Hull
‘looked out at Virginia pitcher Sta-
cey Zagol, who until two batters
ago had allowed but one Seminole
hit.

But now, in the bottorn of the
sixth, there were {wo runners on
.and this was it. The perfect ending.
Hull could finish her career at Flor-
ida Staté in the dirt she carried
home with her every single day.

With one swing of the bat, she

o
P
5

MY
John
NOgowshi

~

- every year she was here,

“All T was thinking,” Hull said,

| “was get il 10 the outfield. With

'Cedes . (second baseman Christy
Cerecedes) at second, I knew we
had some speed. I knew she'd
score.” .

. After strike two, she took a
deep breath, dug back in. This is
for history, she thought. This will
last, She swung and chopped one
past third baseman Karen Bre-
shears -— no easy task on a day
when both sides were making spec-

“tacular plays routinely — and Cer-

ecedes came hauling around third.
A scream went up on the Seminole
side.

“I saw it go through,” Hull said

" softly later, tilting her head to the

side. “I knew we had a run”

Virginia's Tish Tabian came up
throwing, Cerecedes had to slide,
dust was everywhere , . . safe! Hull,
standing on second base, raised her
arms over her head. Like a champ.

Three outs later, she.was. And
she came sprinting to the mound,
hugging pitcher and tournament
‘MVP Stacy Venable, crying with
joy. It was hers. It was Florida
State's.

In the dugout, she spoke in a
voice choked with emotion and
said she was numb. She heard her
name over the loudspeaker one
last time as she and teammates
Jesse McGregor, Dana Bailey and
Corrie Williams made the all-tour-
ney team. That’s four years run-
ning for her. Tradition.

But she didn't talk about what
she had left. “I'm so happy for
Stacy,” she said. “She had so much
heat on the ball in the seventh, I
knew she'd do it. This should give
her confidence a big boost, confi-
dence she should have next year.
Winning three games in three days

Next year. When Hull wouldn't
be here. In her moment of triumph,

could win her team a fourth | She wanted to make sure her team
straight ACC championship. That’s ; Would be OK after she was gone,



No NCAA snub this time for Lady Seminoles

The Florida Statc
softball team will play an
NCAA regional in
Stithvater, Okla.

By Steve Ellis
DEMOCRAT STAFF WRITER

’

Thirty teams had been an-
nounced. Just two selections re-
mained for the NCAA tournament
field to be complete. JoAnne Graf
remained confident.

Even as her Florida State sofi-
ball players were starting to think

“here we po again,” and memories
of last year's NCAA snub came
rushing back, Graf remained calm,
The veteran softball coach was
sure No. 14 FSU belonged. It did.
For the 13th time in 14 years, FSU
will piay in an NCAA regional
The Semincles were selected
Sunday to participate in the region-
al held in Stillwater, Okla., this
week, FSU knows it will play Okla-
homa State (34-17) to open the re-
gional and that No. 1 seed Stanford
(37-16) and Southwest Missouri
State (2819) complele the four-
team field. No. 3 seed FSU will play

FLORIDA STATE
W Bagehall: Seminoles defeat
Virginia 9-6. 3¢
W More hasebali: ACC
Tourpament pairings. 26 -
M Basketball: All-State junior
commits to FSU. 5C

on Friday. Game (imes haven't
been announced, -
The site couldn't be better for

FSU's top two pitchers, Jennifer

White and Stacy Venable, who are
from towns near Oklahoma City.

“I felt pretty good about this
one,” Graf said. “Once I saw Flori-
da, UMass, Fresno State, LSU go in,
teams we had beat, I felt we would
get in.

“To be one of the 32 teams that
gets to keeps playing, it's exciting.
This team has worked hard and
they deserve it."

Graf had gathered her team at
a local sports bar to watch the se-
lection process via satellite. But the
establishment was unable to re-

From Prce 1C

FSU:
Baseball tcam plays

in ACC Tournament
Wednesday

go,” Hull said. “We have a better
record. We had some big wins.
Then we heard (Florida State). I
burst into tears.

“(Gelling back) was our main
goal all season. We're so pumped,
It didn't matter who we play, 1
think we'll beat them.”

The winner of each of the eight
regionals earns a place in the Col-
lege World Series, to begin next
week in Oklahoma City. The goal
for FSU is to stay in Oklahoma for
another week and play in its first

College World Series since 1993,
“We're hoping we can do that,”
Graf said. “Oklahoma State is a
pretty scrappy team. They've lost
some games. | feel real good about
our chances. Stanford is a Pac 10
team and tough.
“I like our chances. This is a
Bood regional for us to be in.”
F5U, as it did a year ago, went
into the selection process ranked
among the nation’s top 15 teams
and with some impressive wins.
The Lady Seminoles (52-19) have
wins over the nation's Nos. 2, 3 and
6 teams. This time, that was
enough to impress the NCAA.
The FSU baseball team will
learn today whether it will host an
NCAA Regional. FSU's $180,000
£ross bid, which included a $117,000
guaranlee, is the school’s most ag-
gressive bid ever for a regional.

Florida put in a guarantee between
$115,000-$125,000.

There is a possibility that FSU,
Florida and Miami could each host
a regional. In this decade, FSU has

. made it to the College World Series
four of the six times it has hosted a

regional. \

Among the other schools con-
sidered to have a good chance to
host are- Stanford, Arizona Siate,
LSU, Atabama and Auburn, Only
the sites and host teams will be
announced today. The 64-team field
will be announced next Monday.

" FsU won't know who it opens
the ACC Tournament against until

Tuesday in a play-in game. FSU,
the top seed in the tournament, wil
play the winner of that game at
1:30 p.m. Wednesday.

Maryland and Virginia play on )

ceive the telecast and FSU player:
learned about each team selectec
from assistant coach Michelle Bol
ster, who listened by phone: Gra:
was on a phone outside, under less
stressful circumstances, following
the proceedings.

Senior Kristy Hull couldn't for
get last year's disappointment as
she kept listening for the words —

"Florida State, FSU was not selected

a year ago despite a No. 15 ranking
and 4519-1 record,
“I was thinking, OK, we have to

Please see FSU, 5C
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